
DDEEAALLEERR  DDIIRREECCTTOORRYY  &&  MMAAPP

SUMMER 2004 EDITION

Flag banner photo supplied courtesy Mad River Antiques, N. Granby,CT.Flag banner photo supplied courtesy Mad River Antiques, N. Granby,CT.

SEARCH
By Category Page 6

BRIMFIELD MAP
Pages 12 & 13

DEALER
REGISTRATION

Back Page

NEW
ANTIQUE SHOP

DIRECTORY.
CT & MA

Pages 18 & 19

SHOW OPENINGS
Page 12

HOTELS/MOTELS
Directions Page 11

HERTAN’S
Opening on Wednesday

**at Noon**   See Ad Page 12

2004 Brimfield Show Dates
July 6 - 11  •  Sept 7 - 12

2005 Dates page 13

400 Dealers in Antiques &
Collectibles Only!

Open Tuesday 1pm, Sat. 8am
Email: brimfield1@aol.com  •  See our Ad on Page 3

Brimfield’s
Largest Show

May's Antique Market
600 Dealers in Antiques & Collectibles Only

Open Thursday 9AM See Show Map on Page 22

Antique Textiles Vintage
Fashions Show & Sale
Opening Monday 9:30am - See ad Page 3

Opening Friday 6am  •  See Ad Page 12

“Authenticating an Early American Flag” - page 4
“History and Recent Sales of the American Flag” - Page 20

“Authenticating an Early American Flag” - page 4
“History and Recent Sales of the American Flag” - Page 20



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com2 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

SEPTEMBER 4 & 5, 2004
Saturday 8AM - 5PM   Admission - $10
Sunday 10AM - 5PM   Admission - $7

Outdoors & Under Tents
Farmington (CT) Polo Grounds

Exit 39 off I-84, 9 miles West of Hartford

www.farmington-antiques.com

Farmington Antiques Weekend - The Jenkins Family
P.O. Box 580, Fishers, IN 46038 ❖ 317-598-0019

✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯

✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯
✯

✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯✯

FARMINGTON ANTIQUES
W E E K E N D



Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 3Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com

ANTIQUE TEXTILES
VINTAGE FASHIONS

SHOW & SALE

125 BOOTHS • FABRICS
QUILTS   TRIMMIMGS

BUTTONS   LINENS
OLD JEWELRY   LACES
ANTIQUE CLOTHING  &

ACCESSORIES

ONE DAY  •  INDOORS  •  BRIMFIELD WEEK
vintagefashionandtextileshow.com

2004
MONDAYS

JULY 5
SEPT. 6

EARLY ADMISSION
9:30 AM

$20
GENERAL ADMISSION

11:00 AM
$5

HOST HOTEL-STURBRIDGE
Route 20, Sturbridge, MA

(jct. Mass Pike & I 84)
LINDA ZUKAS  207-439-2334

Brimfield, MA

2004
One Day Shows

July 6 & 10
Tuesday 1PM - 5PM
Saturday 8AM - 1PM

SEPTEMBER 7 & 11
Tuesday 1PM - 5PM
Saturday 8AM - 1PM

For Dealer Space & Information
Call: Colleen James

Email: brimfield1@aol.com
Call: (508) 754-4185 • (413) 245-9471

Dealers in Antiques & Collectibles Only!

✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩

✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩

✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩

✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩
✩

POSTCARD &
EPHEMERA CENTER

May 8-15 • July 3-10 • Sept 4-11
9am - 6pm  except Regular Show Days

ANTIQUES IN THE BARN
July 4, 5, 6 & 10  •  Sept 5, 6, 7 & 11

Monday 9am - 5pm.
Tuesday and Saturday Show Hours

R.C. Bowen, Marilyn Johnson, Barbara Ladd,
Millicent Mali, Bob Moffatt, Eric Nebbia, Robert Richards, 

Sally & Kris Van Den Bossche, Joy Wemyss

Catch us during set-up - Sunday 10am - 5pm

Tuesday Admission: $5.00
Saturday Admission: FREE



4 Summer  2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com

Today there is no greater representative symbol
of the nation than the American Flag. If one were to
visit any museum in the world, one would not find
a stars and stripes flag on display from the period of
the American Revolution. For many years historians
have been looking for such a flag.  In 1988, Ron and
Joyce Balsamo, Brimfield antiques dealers who spe-
cialize in folk art and oil paintings by deceased
artists, joined the search for a period American Flag.
They likened such a search to that of finding the
"Holy Grail". To the Balsamos it was inconceivable
that such a great nation had no original flag from
the period of its beginning. This story details how
Ron and Joyce found what may be one of the best
original Revolutionary Period American Flags
kn o w n , and
what they did to
authenticate it.

The Balsamos
had been search-
ing for an original
flag since 1988. 
In 1991, they
purchased a flag
at a New York Armory
antique show for
$5,500 from Jerry
Brill, a Virginia
antiques dealer.
Jerry had reportedly
purchased the flag at a
Virginia auction where
it was found in a drawer.
Even though they had made several costly mistakes
including a $6,000 blunder just two weeks earlier,
the Balsamos were confident that this flag was an
original Revolutionary American Flag. There was the
flag hanging unpretentiously in Jerry’s booth. While
another potential buyer was contemplating the pur-
chase, Ron acted on instinct, as many antique dealers
often do, and quickly purchased the flag.

Authentication began almost immediately.

In 1973 the Smithsonian published the book
Thirteen Star Flags - Keys To Identification.
Chapter 2 notes that all the Revolutionary War ban-
ners hanging in museums today are made of silk.
The book suggests that since silk was commonly
used in making regimental and state banners, there
appears to be no reason why the "stars and stripes"

would not also have been made of silk. The
Balsamos knew that their 13 star flag was made of
silk. Interestingly, when the book was published,
the Smithsonian had four 13 star flags from the
Revolutionary War on display. They had no idea that
these flags were not made in the 18th century.
They were surprised to learn that these flags were
made entirely with material that was first used in
manufacturing in the 19th century. The Smithsonian
no longer could claim any flags from the period of
the American Revolution. However, this did not
slow their effort to authenticate 13 star flags. The
Smithsonian sent people to other museums to veri-
fy their properties as well.  Dr. Langley, then Curator
of American Naval History at the Smithsonian,

d e s c r i b e d
these findings
as pitiful. He
said that the
most notable
flag purported
to be from a
d i s t i n c t
Revolutionary
War engagement
was actually
machine made.

Ron and Joyce
decided to call Dr.
Langley to ask him
if he would assist
in authenticating

their flag. As they
described the flag to Dr. Langley on the phone he
immediately became interested and wanted to see
it. He invited Ron and Joyce to the Smithsonian that
afternoon. As Ron began to display the 13 Star Flag,
Dr. Langley grew very excited, realizing that this flag
was far greater than anticipated. This moment
marks the beginning of a long journey of authentica-
tion and expert analysis. From early in 1992 to May of
2003, a research “team” subjected this flag to very
critical scientific analysis to confirm period dating.

The Balsamos would learn that research cannot
verify the date an artifact such as this flag was made.
It could only prove what their flag was not. Soon
the research confirmed that all the material used to
manufacture the flag was that used in the 18th century.

Harry C. Kahn, of Rockhill Research and
Fraunces Tavern, NYC, was the first expert to examine

Authenticating an Early American Flag

(continued page 7)



Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 5Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961

888-886-6476 BEEPER

561-212-7159 CELL

All calls returned
in the evening

East Coast Deliveries

Vermont
Maine
New Hampshire
New York
Pennsylvania (ALL)
Northern Ohio
Northern Indiana
Connecticut
Rhode Island
Massachusetts
New Jersey
Delaware
Maryland
Virginia
Washington DC
Chicago Area
North Carolina
South Carolina
Alabama
Georgia
Florida

Specializing in

moving Antiques & Art

For Long Distance

Most Deliveries $250-$375 (First Piece).

$50 Each Additional Piece

Inquire for Short Distance Delivery

• RELIABLE

• INSURED

• REFERENCES

27 Years of
Moving Antique Furniture

L
D
G

L. Drew Gerard
Antique Delivery Service

Located on Route 20 at MAYS Parking Lot

July, September 2004

antiquedelivery@aol.com EMAIL

August 13 -15
From Formal to Folk Art   •   Indoors & Out

New Englands Largest  Most Diversified
August Show

Great Maine Food Too

Saturday 9-5  •  Sunday 9-4  •  Admission 600

Early Buying @ 2pm on Friday as dealers set up $3000 ea

207-563-1013  •  MaineAntiqueFest.com
antiquefest@hotmail.com

Over
350 Dealers

at the Fairgrounds
Union, Maine

★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★

★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★
★
★
★
★
★
★
★
★
★
★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★

★
★

23nd Annual

DIRECTIONS
I-95 to Exit 30

Rt. 17 East
for 30 miles

The Brimfield Pocket Guide is published by BrimfieldExchange. 70,000 copies are
distributed free of charge before and during the Brimfield Shows to Antique Shops,
Information Centers, Hotels and Motels and Antique Shows.  For more information or
to reserve advertising space in future issues, contact BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer
Road, Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010, voice 413-245-0961 or email to
admin@BrimfieldExchange.com. The publisher assumes no responsibility for the
contents of any advertising, and all representations or warranties made in the advertising
included in this publication are those of the advertiser and not the publisher. The
publisher is not liable to any advertiser for any misprints in advertising which were not
caused by the publisher or his agents, and in the event of any such responsibility, the
limit of the publisher’s liability shall be the amount of the publisher’s charge for such
advertising. The publisher is not responsible for typographical errors, omissions or
cancellations. All contents of this publication are under copyright to BrimfieldExchange
and reproduction or use in whole or in part without written permission are prohibited.
Copyright 2000-2003 by BrimfieldExchange.

NEW ENGLAND MOTEL
ANTIQUES MARKET
for Brimfield’s Best Buys!

In the Center of the Market

“Furnish Your Home at NE Motel”

JULY 7 -11, 2004
SEPTEMBER 8-12, 2004

OPENS 6 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY
Admission $5 Opening Day Only. Parking $5 central to all fields.

Twin dealer pavilion buildings feature fine art and furniture.
400 Antiques & Collectables Dealers.

Your Host: Marie Doldoorian   Call 508-347-2179; Showtime: 413-245-3348
P.O. Box 186, Sturbridge, MA 01566

www.antiques-brimfield.com  Email: kikdanjo@aol.com

Shop…



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com6 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

Packaging & Delivery Service
Brimfield Post Office
LDG Antique Delivery Service MAYS Road
Packaging Store Midway Road

Advertising & Displays

Architectural Emporium Collins Street
Architectural Emporium Meadow
Awsum Advertising NE Motel PA 16
Barnstable Stove Shop, Inc. Meadow 14
Bill & Joan Lennon JJ F 23,24
Country Lady Antiques Green 908
Country Lady Antiques JJ F 22
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Ed Lyons Antiques Hertans 25
Edward/Patricia Seidel JJ Brook 16-17
Fred Glogower Quaker L 10
Frederic Hartl Hertans 116, 116 D
Gerald Newman HOTM I 13
Impact Collectibles HOTM B 6
John T. Pierce Antiques Dealers A 5
Kevins Antiques Dealers A 63
L & M Antiques JJ G 22
Larkins Antiques Quaker 116
Mainely Paper Antiques JJ G 02
Old Federal Shop Mays 525
Stonegate Antiques JJ G 33
ThingsGoneBy.Com JJ E7
ThingsGoneBy.Com Dealers Pavillion
Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139, 140
Window of Time Antiques Dealers B 93

African Art
Saho African Arts Crystal Front

American Art Pottery
Bob and Marge Rolls Quaker 64
Crones Collectibles BrimBarn
Laurel Antiques of Maine BrimBarn Inside
Showcase Antique Mall Hertans 88

Americana

Alley Antiques and Collectibles JJ M 33

Antiquities Quaker L4-5
Brimfield Trading Post Green 801-802

901-902
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
Country Squire Antiques NE Motel 47-49
Cross Roads Antiques Mays 142
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Shelton F-8
Evelyn Andeen Hertans 54
Ferguson & Darruda Mays 507
Grotheer Mays 610
Grotheer Dealers C 170
Hedgeworth Antiques Mays 519
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques NE Motel 94
Images Past NE Motel 92-93
Iron Gate Antiques JJ M 38
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Dealers P 9
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Mays 165
Jeff Bridgman Antiques HOTM J 3
M. Gosch Antiques Quaker 35-36
Mary and Joshua Steenburgh Mays 69
Michael Mccue Mays 271
Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Park Antiques Mays 331
R & R Collectibles Central 43
Red Rooster Mays 329
Robert Lloyd Inc. Shelton F 31-33
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2
Rorkes Drift BAN 363/364
Rorkes Drift JJ M 1
Serendipity Central
Smiths Antiques Quaker 39
Stonehedge Antiques JJ E 5

Architectural & Garden
Aardvark Antiques Mays 9192
Andrews Antiques Quaker 55-56
Antiques & Reusables JJ B Row
Architectural Emporium Collins Street
Architectural Emporium Meadow
Architiques Quaker 57-60
Barnstable Stove Shop, Inc. Meadow 14
BE Sales Shelton B 42-45
Bob Withington Antiques HOTM E-tent
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
Corey Daniels HOTM E Tent
D. Williams Quaker B-26
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Hertans 205
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Dealers D 226
Diamond Street Antiques Green
Doris Dixon Antiques Shelton B 52, 53
EuroPorts LLC Central 14
Ferguson & Darruda Mays 507
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques NE Motel 94
J & B Antiques Mays 115
J. Pasternak & Son Antiques Meadow 31/32
Jack Adamson Hertans 39
Jeffrey Greene Antiques Quaker 139
Johnsons Garden/Bird Houses NE Motel 253
Les Dumond Antiques JJ C 5
M. Gosch Antiques Quaker 35/36
Marvin Gardens Quaker B14/B20
New England Architectural Sturt S On road
Nothing Definite Quaker 80/81
Nothing Definite Shelton Drvway
Olde Good Things Mays 638
Olde Good Things Dealers C 146-47
Olde Good Things JJ B 22
Olde Good Things HOTM A-40
Olde Good Things Sturt N

One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadow 179-184
Red Rooster Mays 329
Richard & Patricia Lewis Mays 376
Richmond Furniture Service Hertans 97
Robert/Kathy/Michaela Baranowsky JJ B-2, B-11
Roche Clan Antiques HOTM C 1-3
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans 8, 9
The Cooperage Quaker 69
The East West Trading Company Midway 50/51/63
The Grange Quaker B12-13
The Sugarplum Antiques JJ Brook Row
The Wood Witch of the East Dealers D 264

Art & Paintings
Art and Antiques Mays 504
Artfull Eye Shelton F 05
Artique Mays 94
Bob Korhn Mays
Boston Antiques Coop. No. 1 HOTM D-12
Bridges Over Time HOTM K 18
Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
Carl L. Bosk BAN 467
Carl L. Bosk JJ C 25
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
Crones Collectibles BrimBarn
Dan & Nancys Antiques BrimBarn Front Cent
Diamond Street Antiques Green
Dot Lawrence Antiques BAN 11 T
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays 658
Elegant Artifacts Mays 516
Elizabeth Sweets Art/Antiques Sturt N
Elm City Antiques Midway 4
Forgotten Furnishings Mays 27
Hentschel - Antik Mays 380
Hey-Day Antiques Midway 4
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Janis Petrovich BrimBarn In Mid Left
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Joe Torre NE Motel Front
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel 113
Mountain Rugs NE Motel 29
Munro Studios Quaker 7
Ooh Aah Antiques Mays 508
Ooh Aah Antiques Shelton F-9
Patricia A. Vaillancourt HOTM I 14
Patricia A. Vaillancourt BAN Pavillion
Peter Wilkinson Jacobs Mays 55
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2
San Rafael Auction Gallery HOTM F 49
San Rafael Auction Gallery Mays 13
Sold By Sue Wearsch Shelton B 14
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel 218
Swan Antiques HOTM E- Tent
The Griffins Gallery HOTM D 10
The Griffins Gallery HOTM D 10
Tradewinds Fine Art HOTM A-39

Art Glass
A & R Studios Stained Glass Sturt N Rt. 20
Black Swan Midway 5
Dan & Nancys Antiques BrimBarn Front Cent
GlimmerGlass Antiques JJ C 29
J. Pasternak & Son Antiques Meadow 31, 32
JSD Antiques BrimBarn Inside

Baskets & Woodenware
Nightingales Antiques Central 20

Black Americana
Kirsch Antiques NE Motel 196 & 210

®

“I love it, but how
would I get it home” sm

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

“The Packing
and Shipping

Experts” sm

- Americana
- Advertising
- Folk Art

Where the Show Begins…

23 Sturbridge Rd. - Across St. Chris. Church
413-245-9836. Extended Hours.

Bringing Advertising,
Country and Kitchen Items

(518) 587-1511
www.countryladyantiques.com

email: CtryLady1@aol.com

J&J - Booth F23
Green Acres - Booth 908



Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 7Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961

the flag. He said that it was not Centennial, that it was
made of light silk and that "there was nothing in the
flag that would be inconsistent with manufacturing
techniques of the 18th century". He then suggested a
textile and chemical analysis to confirm dating.

Dr. Langley arranged for Fonda Thomsen of
Textile Preservation, to do the textile and chemical
analysis. Fonda Thomsen opined that the silk was
hand woven and that it had a similar fabric weave to
other known 18th century banners. She confirmed
that the single cotton thread sewn into the flag was
for a repair and not part of its original construction.
She also reported that the flag was finely sewn with
French stitching. More importantly, however, she
located remnants of tabs sewn into the flag heading.
Fonda used a microscope to find these tabs. Dr.
Langley knew that it was extremely important to
locate these tabs as they were essential for 18th cen-
tury dating. The tabs were used to affix the flag to a
staff. The silk ties now sewn into the heading
replaced the tabs which were permanently dam-
aged and unseen by the naked eye.

Fonda Thomsen arranged for Nancy Pollok of
the Getty Museum to do a chemical analysis of the
paint used to make the 13 stars. Nancy confirmed
that the paint included the chemical, barium sulfate,
which confirmed 18th century dating. Ms.
Thomsen then arranged for McCrone Associates to
do a chemical analysis of the fabric dye, and to con-
firm all previous research for dating. The McCrone
Associates report found no fault with Thomsen's
and Pollok's conclusions. Additionally, McCrone
reported that the fabric dye was composed of
cochineal and natural indigo, which also confirmed
18th century dating.

Dr. Moeller joined the research team on May 20,
1994 in Keedysville, Maryland.  Dr. Moeller is a rev-
olutionary period research fellow, college professor
and author. He believes that the flag may have been
the property of the Marquis de Lafayette, and that

reference to the flag may be found in a revolutionary
period memorandum. The Balsamos reviewed the
Marquis de Lafayette’s memoranda, but did not find
any reference to a 13 star flag, however their source
did not include all of his correspondents. 

Although science can only prove what the flag is
not, it is not likely that any flag would survive the
scrutiny that this special flag had to endure unless it
was made in the last quarter of the 18th century. It
is not a given that the regimental banners in many
museums, although highly prized as Revolutionary
Period, would survive the same scientific scrutiny.
Moreover, Fonda Thomsen, one who has restored
just about every banner from the Revolution in U.S.
museums, has said that no banner has been so
thoroughly examined for dating as this flag.

Early in their efforts to date this flag, Dale C.
Anderson, said to be the most knowledgeable and
reputable dealer in military artifacts, examined the
Balsamos flag.  He concluded that the star arrange-
ment and the arrangement and color of the stripes
confirmed the early dating of this flag.  Dale did
suggest that Ron and Joyce work with a specialist in
thread analysis, which ultimately was the path the
Balsamos took.  Obviously, Ron and Joyce faced the
complicated and difficult task of dating a 13 star flag
from the Revolutionary War with intelligence and
patience, utilizing many resources and many
experts. Indeed today, they are more confident than
ever before that their flag is the genuine article.

Ron and Joyce Balsamo are dealers in Brimfield
at New England Motel.
You may also reach them at:
usflag@mybizz.net

Special for
Brimfield Dealers

Put Your Business Card Online
with a Link for a Year to BrimfieldExchange
Receive FREE Internet Access at Brimfield

Check Email  •  Check Ebay  •  FAX Services

YES! LINK ME
q My Business Card Enclosed
q I am a Brimfield Dealer
q Check Enclosed
Dealer Name ________________________________________

Address ____________________________________________

City _________________________ State _______ Zip _______

Phone __________________ Email ______________________

Website ____________________________________________
BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer Road, P.O. Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010 

Phone: 413-245-0961 •  Email: Admin@BrimfieldExchange.com

$29

BIZZ
Card



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com8 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Pennys & Cents Antiques JJ Last Row
Stonegate Antiques JJ G 33

Books & Manuscripts

C & R Antiques Central 99
Cartophilian Collectibles BAN Inside
Childrens Book Nook Quaker 68/69
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Glens Cards Central 92
History Gallery Hertans 55
House of Hubbard Quaker 30
M.A. Storck Company Mays 163
Mori Books JJ C-33
Richard F. Murphy Jr. Books Mays 178
Rorkes Drift BAN 363/364
Rorkes Drift JJ M 1
The East West Trading Company Midway 50/51/63
The Gryphons Nest Shelton F-1
The Millers Daughter JJ G 24
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
William D. Johnson Antiques JJ Brook 20

Bottles
Bitters Bottles JJ E 28-29
Cobalt Turtle Antiques JJ E12 & 13
Larkins Antiques Quaker 116
Robert Lanagan Green 104
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70

Brass/Copper/Bronze
Country Brass NE Motel 46
Images Past NE Motel 92-93
Kay Bakers Antiques Mays 84
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
NE Brass Refinishing/Campello Ant NE Motel 68 A-B
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A 67
Rubleys Antiques BAN 338
Sir Richards Antiques JJ A6

Breweriana
John T. Pierce Antiques Dealers A 5
Mary Fazzino Quaker 28
Orange Trading Company Green Left Rear

Buttons & Smalls
Almeida Enterprises Shelton F 29
Byson Buttons Meadow 27
C & R Antiques Central 99
Donna Buccelli NE Motel 61
Elizabeth Sweets Art/Antiques Sturt N
Judith Chenille Central 100
Judith Clarke Collins
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
MFM Dealers P 15
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker 115
Patricia Wagner Shelton M 16
Susan Gower Central 116
The Toy Boy Midway 19
Woodwards Antiques Meadow 83/84

Cameras
Eighty One Antiques Stephen

Cast Iron
Antiques and Accents Mays 63
Antiques and Accents HOTM E 8
Baileys Anitques Quaker 40
BE Sales Shelton B 42-45
Bear Creek Trading Company Quaker B 5-6
Doris Dixon Antiques Shelton B 52, 53
Impact Collectibles HOTM B 6
Impulsive Antiques Quaker 117
Lilac House Antiques & Galleries BrimBarn On road
Marvin Gardens Quaker B14-B20
Showcase Antique Mall Hertans 88
Stephen Moss HOTM E 8
Stephen Moss Mays 63
Sunset Antiques JJ F 12
Weather or Knot Antiques Midway 46, 59

Ceramics
Dennis & Dad Antiques Mays 393
Lauras Dollhouses/Collectibles Central 3 B
Poor Warrens Antiques Hertans 75
William D. Johnson Antiques JJ Brook 20

Children’s Items
Childrens Book Nook Quaker 68/69
Hedgeworth Antiques Mays 519
Joyce Charbonneau JJ Brook 23
Judith Chenille Central 100
Ken Farrar Mays 506
Mori Books JJ C-33
Shelly Smith/Tory Beth Radwick Central 121
The Closetful Central 68, 46
Trillium Antiques NE Motel P19

Civil War
D & R Antiques JJ Brook Row
David Charron Mays 394
Iron Gate Antiques JJ M 38
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJ E 22

Clocks & Watches
Antiques & Reusables JJ B Row
Artifacts JJ N 38
Awsum Advertising NE Motel PA 16
Bench Jeweler-A Sterling Idea Mays 492
Bill-Lil Antiques NE Motel 1-2
Ed Finney Antiques Mays 362
Goldsmith Jewelers Crystal 5
Greenhouse Antiques JJ A 12
Jim Brady Antiques Mahogany 36
Karys Gold & Silver Crystal
R & R Collectibles Central 43
Robert DeLuca Antiques JJ M-40
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139/140
Window of Time Antiques Dealers B 93

Coin Op & Mechanical
Antiques & Tyme BAN 78
Antiques & Tyme Mays 174
Galligans Antiques Sturt S
John Apple Hertans 24
Orange Trading Company Green Left Rear
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139/140

Coins
Blair Collectibles Green VT Tent
Gray Collectibles and Supplies BAN Inside
M.A. Storck Company Mays 163
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
Show Car Tags Quaker 29

The Gryphons Nest Shelton F-1
Comic
Plymouth Rock Toy Co. Mays

Costume Jewelry
B & B Antiques Midway Inside
Bench Jeweler-A Sterling Idea Mays 492
Blackbird Antiques Hertans 142
Christinas Antiques & Jewelry Midway 45
Diana Smires Jewelry Shelton M 48
Grannys This & That Collins 3
Judith Clarke Collins
Kendall Antiques Crystal 5
Laurel Antiques of Maine BrimBarn Inside
Leda Roberts Mays 503
Mid Century Chic Meadow 172-73
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker 115
Pittsburgh Antique Mall JJ C-13
Sandra McNeil Antiques Sturt N
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel 218
Terezi Vintage Costume Jewelry Dealers Pavilion
The Green Mannequin Quaker 53

Country
Alley Antiques and Collectibles JJ M 33
Anne Negrin Antiques JJ
Antiques & Tyme BAN 78
Antiques & Tyme Mays 174
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
BAK on ONE Wells Dealers A 14
Class Menagerie Hertans 40
Classic Junque Mays 54
Country Lady Antiques Green 908
Country Lady Antiques JJ F 22
DeBears & Monkees Green Main Aisle
EuroPorts LLC Central 14
Evelyn Andeen Hertans 54
Hartmann House Antiques JJ Brook 9
Hartmann House Antiques HOTM G 10
Jack Adamson Hertans 39
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Jim Worcester Atiques Quaker 124/125
Martha Perkins Mays 156
Martha Perkins BAN 121
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13-14
Meissners Auction Service Hertans 9192
Meissners Auction Service BAN 86
Michael Mccue Mays 271
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M 7
Mount Vernon Antiques Dealers D 272
Mount Vernon Antiques HOTM C 31
Mountain Niche Antiques Hertans 21
Nothing Definite Quaker 80-81
Nothing Definite Shelton Drvway
Oak Barrel Antiques Midway 8
Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Pattis Antiques & Treasures Meadow 143/144
Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
Richard Fuller Antiques Mays 475
Shoe Rack Lady BAN 546
Shoe Rack Lady Mays 397
Stoudtburg Antiques Hertans 100
The Masons Central 3
The Scottish Trader Quaker 112-122
The Wood Witch of the East Dealers D 264
TransAmerican Antiques NE Motel 17
Village Green Antiques Hertans Main Row

Deco & Decorative Arts
Antique/Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12

The Miller’s Daughter
REFERENCE BOOKS

ON ART, ANTIQUES AND COLLECTIBLES

Toll Free  1-877-829-9114 ·  email  david@earthlink.net

J&J  BOOTH G24



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 9

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Antiques and Accents Mays 63
Antiques and Accents HOTM E 8
BAK on ONE Wells Dealers A 14
Black Swan Midway 5
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Shelton F-8
EuroPorts Home & Garden NE Motel 91
Fancy That Antiques Francesco F 1
Grey Goose Antiques Central 2
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans 8/9
Walkers Collectibles JJ M 44
Walkers Collectibles Dealers P 16
West St. Station Quaker 22
Woodwards Antiques Meadow 83/84

Decoys
Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
Malchione Antiques/Sporting HOTM D 2
Malchione Antiques/Sporting JJ J 4

Dolls & Accessories
Art For Life Mays 97
Brantiques Quaker 70 & 76
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers C 172
Dover Doll Clinic Mays 11
Hasbeens Mays 539
Ken Farrar Mays 506
McQuillin Antiques/Collectibles Shelton B 03
Mikes & Gayles Toys & Joys Central 106
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal Front
Patricia A. Vaillancourt HOTM I 14
Patricia A. Vaillancourt BAN Pavillion
Shelly Smith/Tory Beth Radwick Central 121

Eclectic
Almeida Enterprises Shelton F 29
Architiques Quaker 57-60
Bunnys Place JJ F 1
Cathys Corner Quaker B 15/16
D. Williams Quaker B-26
Design Antiques Mays 322
Jeffrey Greene Antiques Quaker 139
Johns Iron Garden Collins Out Tent
Reminisce With Ruth Central 84
SeaScape Manor Antiques Hertans
Sold By Sue Wearsch Shelton B 14
TransAmerican Antiques NE Motel 17
Treasures Past Shelton B 12
William D. Johnson Antiques JJ Brook 20

Ephemera

Bill & Joan Lennon JJ F 23/24
Buoys Traps and Things Quaker 85/86
Cartophilian Collectibles BAN Inside
Childrens Book Nook Quaker 68/69
Donald Schimke Antiques BAN Inside
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Film Richards Quaker 19
Glens Cards Central 92
History Gallery Hertans 55
James Barilaro BAN Inside
Jim & Kayce Dimond Green Main Aisle

Jim & Kayce Dimond JJ M 15/16
Mainely Paper Antiques JJ G 02
Mori Books JJ C-33
Poor Warrens Antiques Hertans 75
Recollections BAN Inside
Sims Antique Image BAN Inside
The First Class Cabin BAN Inside
The Heritage Shop Antiques Collins Front Row
The Orchard Central 82
The Postcard Repository BAN Inside
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70
The Rite Image Mays 415
The Toy Boy Midway 19
Thomas S. Mills BAN Inside
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
Vintage Poster Bank Meadow 172-73
Wex Rex Meadow Rd 33/34

Fiesta & Depression
AbFab Antiques Quaker 5 & 6
Blue Whale Antiques Quaker 136
Bob and Marge Rolls Quaker 64
Furniture Farm & Antiques JJ H 28
Hoosier Kubboard Glass JJ N 35
Keller & Ross Quaker L 3, L 9
Marbo Collectibles JJ Brook 24
SeaScape Manor Antiques Hertans
Steve Arndt Antiques Mays 28
Treasures of Old Hertans X
Wholesale Pottery Central 64-66

Fishing & Sports Related

Antiquities Quaker L4-5
David Charron Mays 394
Jean Lamar Quaker 13, 14
L & M Antiques JJ G 22
Leigh Cote Antiques Meadow 61-63
Les Dumond Antiques JJ C 5
Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Terry Walker Antiques Midway 11, 25

Flow Blue & Majolica
AbFab Antiques Quaker 5 & 6
Armel Antiques Sturt N
Mars-Most Antiques Mays 418
Noble Peddlar Antiques Mays 8
The Heritage Shop Antiques Collins Front Row
The Peddlers Chest JJ Brook 4

Folk Art
1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540
Andrew Hasselberg Crystal
Blackbird Antiques Hertans 142
Brimfield Trading Post Green 801/802,
901/902
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Jeff Bridgman Antiques HOTM J 3
Jim Worcester Atiques Quaker 124-125
Malchione Antiques/Sporting HOTM D 2

Malchione Antiques/Sporting JJ J 4
Mary and Joshua Steenburgh Mays 69
Munro Studios Quaker 7
Peppercricket Farm JJ Brook 10
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2
Stuff and Things Antiques JJ Brook 33
The Wood Witch of the East Dealers D 264
The Workshop JJ Brook 5
William E. Lohrman Mays 520

Furniture

1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540
Affordable Antiques JJ B 10
Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
Antique/Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12
Antiques Handles Quaker 8
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
Artistic Design Originals NE Motel 188
Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
BAK on ONE Wells Dealers A 14
Bell Tower Antiques/Hardware Central 1
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
Bil-Mar Antiques Hertans 181
Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers C 172
Bridges Over Time HOTM K 18
Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
Buckboard Antiques NE Motel Front
C & L Antiques Green 407
Carl L. Bosk BAN 467
Carl L. Bosk JJ C 25
Carriage House Antiques NE Motel P 11
Cathys Corner Quaker B15/16
Cellar Shop Quaker 26
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
Cherry Acres Quaker 108
D & M Antiques Mahogany
D. Williams Quaker B-26
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Hertans 205
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Dealers D 226
Days Antiques HOTM D 16
Days Antiques Francesco Street
Denny Mangold Francesco 10
Donna Buccelli NE Motel 61
Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Easter Hill Antiques Dealers A-35
Ed Finney Antiques Mays 362
Eighty One Antiques Stephen
Elegant Artifacts Mays 516
Elm City Antiques Midway 4

Calendars - Postcards - Gun Catalogs

Hunting & Fishing Ephemera

J&J    Booth G22

L&M ANTIQUES
Lewis Parker

®

“Brimfields Licensed
and Insured mover” License # MC 274579

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

BrimfieldMovers.com

Mainely PaperAntiques
Buying & Selling Ephemera
& Country Store Advertising

J&J Booth G-2
207-594-2390  ·  email: mepprant@midcoast.com



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com10 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

BA

QUABOAG VALLEY
ANTIQUE CENTER

Hours: Tues - Sat 9-5  •  Sunday 12-5

Open the Monday of Brimfield Week
with Extended Brimfield Hours

Exit 8 (Palmer) · Corner Main St. (Rt 20) and Knox.
Appoximately 7 miles West of Brimfield on Rt. 20

10 KNOX STREET · PALMER, MA · 01069 · (413) 283-3091
www.quaboagantiques.com

12,000 Square Feet of Antiques

CHARLTON
Flea Market & Antiques

Trolley Crossing
Junction of Routes 20 & 31 So., Charlton, MA

Call 508-248-5690 or visit our website
www.CharltonFlea.com

OPEN YEAR ROUND • RAIN OR SHINE • INSIDE OR OUTSIDE
SATURDAY 7AM - 3PM — SUNDAY 7AM - 4PM

C.F.M. SELF STORAGE
SIZES

5 X 5 5 X 10 15 X 15
10 X 10 10 X 15 10 X 20 10 X 30

AUCTIONS STARTING APRIL 17 • 2PM EVERY SATURDAY

FREE ADMISSION

Fancy That Antiques Francesco F 1
Galligans Antiques Sturt S
Ginas Antiques & Auctioneers NE Motel 198-199
Grey Goose Antiques Central 2
Hartmann House Antiques JJ Brook 9
Hartmann House Antiques HOTM G 10
House of Hubbard Quaker 30
Images Past NE Motel 92-93
James Jackson Mays 88
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L 2,8
Kevins Antiques Dealers A 63
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
Leigh Cote Antiques Meadow 61-63
Lori Spencer NE Motel 214
M. Gosch Antiques Quaker 35-36
Mary and Joshua Steenburgh Mays 69
Mary Fazzino Quaker 28
Meissners Auction Service Hertans 91/92
Meissners Auction Service BAN 86
Monkton Mill Antiques Mays 60
Morning Glory Antiques NE Motel 226/227
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 103
NE Antiques of Punta Gorda Green VT Tent
newenglandfleamarkets.com Hertans
Nightingales Antiques Central 20
Old Acres Farm Antiques Meadow 195
Olde Good Things Mays 638
Olde Good Things Dealers C 146-47
Olde Good Things JJ B 22
Olde Good Things HOTM A-40
Olde Good Things Sturt N
Olivias Attic Ltd Mahogany
Orange Trading Company Green Left Rear
Pastime Antiques Hertans 42/43-49/50
Pattis Antiques & Treasures Meadow 143/144
R & R Collectibles Central 43
Red City Antiques Central 22
Red Rooster Mays 329
Richmond Furniture Service Hertans 97
Robert/Kathy/Michaela Baranowsky JJ B-2, B-11
Seaver/McLellan Antiques, Inc. HOTM E- Tent
Snooty Fox Antiques NE Motel 8
Something Simple Quaker 46-47
Steve Arndt Antiques Mays 28
Stone Block Antiques Green Vt. Tent
Stuff and Things Antiques JJ Brook 33
Sunset Antiques JJ F 12
T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer Meadow Green tent
The Antique Poole Central 109
The Cooperage Quaker 69
The Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany Front

The Orchard Central 82
Theresa Jackson Antiques Mays 83
Tian Ling Midway 37/38
Treasure Hunt Antiques Quaker L 2, L 8
Tricias Treasures NE Motel 28-50
Turnpike Antiques Hertans 117
Whatevers Antiques JJ A 52
Willmert/Newell Antiques Dealers A 15

Furniture Country
Apple Country Antiques JJ C 06
Apple Country Antiques JJ C 06
Blackbird Antiques Hertans 142
Central Market Antiques Midway 2
Country Squire Antiques NE Motel 47-49
Diamond Street Antiques Green
Forgotten Furnishings Mays 27
Grotheer Mays 610
Grotheer Dealers C 170
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 94
Hoffmans Antiques Quaker 84
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Dealers P 9
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Mays 165
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 245
One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadow 179-184
Oxus River Gallery Sturt N Main Rd
Peppercricket Farm JJ Brook 10
Quaboag Valley Antiques Center JJ Brook 1-3
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany 20/21
Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen Tent
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 254
The Peddlers Chest JJ Brook 4
Turnpike Antiques Hertans 117
Village Green Antiques Hertans Main Row

Furniture English/Euro

American Eagle Antiques Central 36
Antiques & Reusables JJ B Row
Bob Withington Antiques HOTM E-tent
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
EuroPorts Home & Garden NE Motel 91

Heritage Gallery BrimBarn Inside
House of Windsor Exports Hertans 44/45
House of Windsor Exports Shelton B 17
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM F 50
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers C 181
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany 20-21

Furniture Oak
American Eagle Antiques Central 36
Andrew Hasselberg Crystal
Artique Mays 94
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers C 172
Central Market Antiques Midway 2
Fragile Beauty Antiques NE Motel 219
J & B Antiques Mays 115
John Elliot Antiques Central 31
Kirsch Antiques NE Motel 196 & 210
Pattis Antiques & Treasures Meadow 143144
Snooty Fox Antiques NE Motel 8
Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen Tent
Stoneware John Midway 5
Wilbraham Mountain Antiques Quaker 49
Wynns Antiques NE Motel 69/70

Furniture Painted
Andrew Hasselberg Crystal
Bettina Krainin Hertans 146
Clark Farm Antiques JJ A 14
Doris Dixon Antiques Shelton B52/53
Double G Farms Antiques JJ J21
EuroPorts Home & Garden NE Motel 91
Furniture de Charme Francesco Road
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 94
Jeff Bridgman Antiques HOTM J 3
Juniper Hill Antiques Stephen Fr Tent Rd
Lightning Colors Quaker B 8
Oxus River Gallery Sturt N Main Road
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany 20/21
Swierads Antiques Central 8
The Masons Central 3
Vintage Pastelle NE Motel 303A

Furniture Period
Andrews Antiques Quaker 55-56
Brimfield Trading Post Green 801/802

901/902
Corey Daniels HOTM E Tent
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Dealers P 9
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Mays 165
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM F 50
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers C 181
Robert DeLuca Antiques JJ M-40

®

™FLAV™
“Fragile, Large, Awkward or Valuable”™
Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

FREE Pickup of
larger items



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 11

BRIMFIELD

Worcester

Springfield

Hartford

MASSACHUSETTS

CONNECTICUT
RHODE
ISLANDBradley

International Airport

T.F. Green
Airport

Stafford Springs

Logan
Airport

Palmer Sturbridge

Exit 4 Exit 5 Exit 6 Exit 8 Exit 9 Exit 10

Exit 1

Exit 65

Exit 66

Exit 63

Exit 40

Exit 7

Exit 8

Exit 64

Exit 70

X  - X  - II9090

HOTELS & MOTELS SERVING BRIMFIELD

From the East: Boston, Providence and Worcester     From Boston and points east take the Mass Turnpike (Rt. 90) west to Exit 9 (Sturbridge). Follow Route 20 west to Brimfield, about
7 miles to the only set of traffic lights. From the lights in Brimfield center, continue west. The markets begin just after the big white church on the right. BrimfieldExchange is located in our
show booth, about 0.4 miles on the left (South) side of Route 20, opposite May's Antique Market, and between J & J and Hertan’s. Paid parking is available along route 20 on both sides of
the road. The Brimfield antique shows (markets) extend about 1 mile west of the church along route 20.
From the West: Albany and Springfield     From Springfield and points west take the Mass Turnpike (Rt. 90) east to exit 8 (Palmer). After exiting the toll, turn right on route 32 south.
Proceed 0.6 miles to next set of lights in Palmer. From the lights turn left on route 20 east toward Brimfield, and proceed about 6.8 miles to the end of the divided highway. The
markets(shows) begin at a little over 7.0 miles and extend east for about a mile. BrimfieldExchange is located in our show booth, about 7.8 miles on the right (South) side of Route 20,
opposite May's Antique Market, and between J & J and Hertan's. Paid parking is available along route 20 on both sides of the road.
From the South: NYC and Hartford     Take route I-95 north to New Haven, then 91 north to Hartford. Pick up I-84 east in Hartford. Follow I-84 east to the Sturbridge exit for route 20
west, or from I-84 follow route 32 north to route 19 north to Brimfield light and turn left (west). From here follow east directions above.

DIRECTIONS TO BRIMFIELD

A
B

CHICOPEE, MA
Park Inn    Exit 5, I-90, Bear Right, 1/4 mile on right, 450 Memorial Drive, 413-739-7311, (800-670-7275 Nat.)   www.parkinn.com
Hampton Inn    Exit 5, I-90, Rte.33(Memorial Drive) North 2 traffic lights, U-turn hotel 2nd right, 600 Memorial Drive, 413-593-1500   www.chicopee.hamptoninn.com

LUDLOW, MA
Comfort Inn & Suites    Exit 7, I-90, Left at light on Center Street, 1/4 mile on Right.  www.comfortinn.com/hotel.ma116 413-589-0488

SPENCER, MA
The Red Maple Inn Exit 9, I-90, US 20 E (2 mi) to 49 N (7.5 mi) to 9 E ( 2 mi on left)   www.theredmapleinn.com 508-885-9205

SPRINGFIELD
Country Inn & Tavern    339 Boston Road, Springfield, MA 01109 From Brimfield Center, 19 miles west on US Route 20. Call 413-783-1691
Howard Johnson Express Exit 7, I-90, Rt. 21 S, to Rt. 20 W, 1356 Boston Rd., 413-2783-2111   www.howardjohnsonspringfieldma.com

STAFFORD SPRINGS, CT
The Inn Keeper’s Place B & B 11 Stafford Street, mins from Brimfield Cntr., Exit 70, to 32 N, to 190 E. 860-684-7202, awngi@earlink.net,bbonline.com/ct/innkeepersplace/

STURBRIDGE, MA
Hampton Inn    Exit 9, I-90 Left at first set of lights onto Rt. 131. Hotel .25 miles on left, 328 Main Street, 508-347-6466   www.Hamptoninn-sturbridgema.com
Sturbridge Quality Inn & Conf. Cntr.    Exit 1, I-84, 400 Haynes Rd., Route 15 behind Sturbridge Isle, 508-347-1978   www.sturbridgequalityinn.com
Sturbridge Host Hotel Exit 9, I-90, to Rt. 20 west, .5 miles on right, 366 Main Street, 800-582-3232 Full service hotel   www.sturbridgehosthotel.com

VERNON, CT
Comfort Inn Exit 65, I-84, Right 1/4 mile on left, 425 Hartford Tpke. 800-235-4667 or 860-871-2432   www.comfortinnvernon.com
Holiday Inn Express Exit 64, I-84, 346 Kelly Rd., 860-648-2000  Email: Lehoferdarlene@aol.com   www.HIEXPRESS.COM/vernonct
Quality Inn Exit 63, I-84 East, Left 1 mile on left, Exit 63, I-84 West, Right, 1 Mile on left, 51 Hartford Tpke.,  800-235-4667 or 860-646-5700    www.qualityinnvernon.com

WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Super 8 Motel    Exit 4, I-90, Route 5 S, 1/2 m on right. I-91Exit 13A, Route 5 N, 1/2 m on left 1500 Riverdale Street, 413-736-8080   www.super8.com

This list of Hotels & Motels are paid by advertisers who would appreciate your Business. Pricing arrangements are not determined or influenced by BrimfieldExchange



12 September  2003 • Brimfield Pocket Guide Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com

OPENING Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Brimfield Acres North Tues 1pm/Sat 8am n n

Brimfield Antiques Center Sunrise n n n n n n

Brimfield Barn 7am n n n n n n

Brimfield Exchange 8am n n n n n

Central Park Tues 6am n n n n n n

Collins Apple Barn Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Crystal Brook Tues Sunrise n n n n n

Dealer’s Choice Tues 11am n

Francesco’s 9am n n n n n n

Green Acres 6am n n n n n n

Heart-O-The-Mart Wed 9am n n n n n

J & J Promotions Fri 6am n n

Jeanne Hertan Antique Shows Wed 12noon n n n n n

Mahogany Ridge Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

May’s Antique Market Thurs 9am n n n

Midway Antique Shows Tues 6am n n n n n n

New England Motel Wed 6am n n n n n

Postcard Extravaganza Sunrise n n n n n n

Quaker Acres Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Sheltons Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Stephen’s Place Tues 6am n n n n n n

Sturtevant’s North Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Sturtevant’s South Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

The Meadows Tues 6am n n n n n n

Show Schedules

open n

How Can I get It Home Safely & Economically?
Located @ Brimfield Antiques Center

We Provide:
➠ Custom Packaging & Shipping
➠ Van Line Service
➠ Foam-in-place Packaging
➠ Insurance
➠ Domestic & International Shipping Store Locations
➠ Custom Crating (888) 722-5747
➠ Packaging Materials (888) 593-6683
➠ Field Pick Up Cell (413) 427-8256

Cell (860) 729-0089

Jeanne Hertan
Antique Shows

Quality Dealers

Grand Opening Wednesday at noon!
Free admission

On-site Shipping, Fleet ATM, Café

860-763-3760
www.hertansbrimfield.com

At Brimfield Antique Center

6am - 4pm Friday/$5 admission  •  9am - 4pm Saturday/$3 admission

On-site parking $5 • Oversized vehicles $10 • No pets, please • Rain or Shine

P.O. Box 385, Route 20, Brimfield, MA 01010

(413) 245-3436 • (978) 597-8155

EMAIL: jnjbrimfld@meganet.net  •  WEBSITE: www.jandj-brimfield.com 

2004  SHOW DATES
July 9,10  •  Sept. 10,11

For dealer Info contact: cartophilians@cox.net
Phone/Fax: (203) 272-1143

Old Postcards
& PAPER COLLECTIBLES OF ALL KINDS

Indoors at

The Postcard & Ephemera Center
Brimfield Acres North Field

Look for the Large Red Building fronting on Rt. 20
We open Friday July 2ND - 9AM to 6PM

and are open Every Day through Saturday July 10th



September 2003 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 13Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961

19

19

N

S

W E

…FUN, STRESS FREE, MID-SIZE SHOWS…

In Ulster & Westchester County, NY
Fairfield & Litchfield County, CT

914-273-4667
Cordshows@aol.com

“Your Tie To Quality Since 1970”

Brimfield Post Office - Open All day
Packaging Supplies • Money Orders • Shipping

413-245-3451
Extended Window Hours  9:00 - 5:00

Located at the Intersection of Rt. 20 & Rt. 19

VINTAGE EYEWARE
THE UNLIMITED OPTICAL SOURCE

ESTHER M. HARRIS

917.721.6546
vintage-eyeware.com

New York • Miami

Buying and
Selling Optical

Quality Eyeware
and Sunware

Impressive
Selection

dating from
1700-1970

2005 Brimfield
Show Dates
May 10 - 15
July 5 - 10

September 6 - 11
For Information on Hotels Visit

www.BrimfieldExchange.com



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com14 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
The East West Trading Company Midway 50/51/63
Wynns Antiques NE Motel 69-70

Furniture Victorian

American Eagle Antiques Central 36
Quaboag Valley Antiques Center JJ Brook 1-3
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A 67
Rubleys Antiques BAN 338
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
Webber Antiques BAN 273
Webber Antiques Central 56-57
Wilbraham Mountain Antiques Quaker 49
Wynns Antiques NE Motel 69/70

Games, Toys & Trains
20th Century Objex Mays 414
20th Century Objex BAN 23
Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
Antiques by Barbara JJ J 11
Bill-Lil Antiques NE Motel 1-2
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Ed Lyons Antiques Hertans 25
Elmwood Antiques Central 126
Impact Collectibles HOTM B 6
James Jackson Mays 88
Johns Iron Garden Collins Outside Tent
Ken Farrar Mays 506
Kevins Antiques Dealers A 63
L & M Furniture Crystal 6
Mikes & Gayles Toys & Joys Central 106
Morning Glory Antiques NE Motel 226/227
Plymouth Rock Toy Co. Mays
The Sultan of Swap Sturt N
The Toy Boy Midway 19
Wex Rex Meadow Rd 33/34
Wings & Wheels Collectibles JJ B-3

General Line
Almeida Enterprises Shelton F 29
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Annas Antiques Hertans 34/35/36
Antiques by Barbara JJ J 11
Artfull Eye Shelton F 05
Beauty and the Beast Antiques Sturt N
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Boston Antiques Coop. No. 1 HOTM D-12
Colleen Vagnini Antiques Midway 46, 59
Eighty One Antiques Stephen
Eileen Love NE Motel 225/225A
James Barilaro BAN Inside
Jim Stubblefield Antiques Hertans 200
John Wirkkala Hertans 41
L & M Furniture Crystal 6
Main Street Antiques Green Back Rt Cnr
McQuillin Antiques/Collectibles Shelton B 03
Mike Wilson Antiques Green VT Tent
Millers Antiques Mays 452
Pittsburgh Antique Mall JJ C-13
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Smiths Antiques Quaker 39
Stephen Moss HOTM E 8

Stephen Moss Mays 63
Swierads Antiques Central 8
T-N-T Treasures NE Motel P 20-24
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 254
Treasures of Old Hertans X
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
Village Green Antiques Hertans Main Row
Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157
Webber Antiques BAN 273
Webber Antiques Central 56-57
West St. Station Quaker 22

Glass, China & Crystal
2 Hats Antiques Quaker 9
AbFab Antiques Quaker 5/6
Affordable Antiques JJ B 10
All That Glitters NE Motel Pavilion 7
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Annas Antiques Hertans 34, 35, 36
Antico Green 2nd row-cnr
Antique/Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12
Antiques and Accents Mays 63
Antiques and Accents HOTM E 8
Antiques by Barbara JJ J 11
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
Antiques/Discoveries Collectibles Quaker 114
Art For Life Mays 97
Artique Mays 94
Artistic Design Originals NE Motel 188
Beauty and the Beast Antiques Sturt N
Bell Tower Antiques/Hardware Central 1
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent
Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
Bitters Bottles JJ E 28-29
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Bob and Marge Rolls Quaker 64
Brantiques Quaker 70 & 76
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal
C & R Antiques Central 99
Carriage House Antiques NE Motel P 11
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8
D & M Antiques Mahogany
Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
Deja Vue Antiques NE Motel 201
Denny Mangold Francesco 10
Donna Buccelli NE Motel 61
Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany
Echoes of Time Quaker 44
Fragile Beauty Antiques NE Motel 219
Galligans Antiques Sturt S
GlimmerGlass Antiques JJ C 29
Grannys This & That Collins 3
Hoosier Kubboard Glass JJ N 35
J & S Horn Antiques Central 83
James Jackson Mays 88
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L 2,8
JSD Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Lightning Colors Quaker B 8
Louise Kobryner Central 112
M & M Antiques II NE Motel 16
Mars-Most Antiques Mays 418
Memories on Main St. Meadow 9-10
Mikes & Gayles Toys & Joys Central 106
MR. Antique Central 104
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 103
NE Brass Refinishing/Campello Ant NE Motel 68 A-B
Nightingales Antiques Central 20
Richard & Patricia Lewis Mays 376

Robinson Sales Mays 395
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
SeaScape Manor Antiques Hertans
Serendipity Central
Spruce House Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Stephen Moss HOTM E 8
Stephen Moss Mays 63
T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer Meadow Grn tent
The Heritage Shop Antiques Collins Front Row
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70
The Sultan of Swap Sturt N
The Victorian Rose BrimBarn #1
The Victorian Rose NE Motel M 9
Theresa Jackson Antiques Mays 83
Treasure Hunt Antiques Quaker L 2, L 8
Treasures Past Shelton B 12
Tricias Treasures NE Motel 28-50
West St. Station Quaker 22
Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138/139

Guns, Armour & Arms
Cross Roads Antiques Mays 142
David Charron Mays 394
Irwin Hunsher Shelton M 21
Sir Richards Antiques JJ A6
Hats & Hat Pins
Bunnys Place JJ F 1
DeBears & Monkees Green Main Aisle

Jewelry & Gemstones
Alberta Brown Midway 20
Antico Green 2nd row-cnr
Antiques Off Broadway BrimBarn Inside
Any Antique Will Do BAN 35
Any Antique Will Do Mays 451
Artifacts JJ N 38
Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal
Cathys Corner Quaker B15/16
Christinas Antiques & Jewelry Midway 45
Diana Smires Jewelry Shelton M 48
Dot Lawrence Antiques BAN 11 T
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays 658
Estrogen zone Mahogany
Gabrielle/Casella/Kathie Kustadick Mays 31
Goldsmith Jewelers Crystal 5
Hey-Day Antiques Midway 4
J & J of Tucson NE Motel 212 B
J & S Horn Antiques Central 83
Judith Clarke Collins
Karys Gold & Silver Crystal
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel 113
Leda Roberts Mays 503
Lori Spencer NE Motel 214
M.A. Storck Company Mays 163
Magi NE Motel PA 17-20
MFM Dealers P 15
Mountain Rugs NE Motel 29
Old Acres Farm Antiques Meadow 195
Ooh Aah Antiques Mays 508
Ooh Aah Antiques Shelton F-9
Patricia Wagner Shelton M 16
Peter Wilkinson Jacobs Mays 55
Robert Lloyd Inc. Shelton F 31-33
Roger Pheulpin Antiques Hertans 146
Sandra McNeil Antiques Sturt N
Showcase Antique Mall Hertans 88
Spruce House Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Sues Jewels Collins
Terezi Vintage Costume Jewelry Dealers Pavilion

®

Packing, Crating
and Delivery Services

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

Fully licensed
and insured

Professional
Service.



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 15

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
The Antique Poole Central 109
The Potting Shed Central 120
ThingsGoneBy.Com JJ E7
ThingsGoneBy.Com Dealers Pavillion
Treasures Past Shelton B 12

Kitchen Related
Avatar Antiques Quaker 37-39
Colleen Vagnini Antiques Midway 46, 59
Cottage Antiques Mays 394
D & R Antiques JJ Brook Row
Edward/Patricia Seidel JJ Brk 16/17
Ericksons Antique Stoves Mays 377
Furniture Farm & Antiques JJ H 28
Jean Lamar Quaker 13/14
Jim & Kayce Dimond Green Main Aisle
Jim & Kayce Dimond JJ M15/16
Keller & Ross Quaker L 3, L 9
Lauras Dollhouses/Collectibles Central 3 B
Marbo Collectibles JJ Brook 24
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13/14
Memories on Main St. Meadow 9-10
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M 7
Primitive Spirit Antiques Mahogany
Reminisce With Ruth Central 84
Swierads Antiques Central 8
Whatevers Antiques JJ A 52

Lamps & Lighting

Antiques Handles Quaker 8
Architectural Emporium Collins Street
Architectural Emporium Meadow
Avatar Antiques Quaker 37-39
B & B Antiques Midway Inside
Bear Creek Trading Company Quaker B 5-6
Black Swan Midway 5
Bob Withington Antiques HOTM E-tent
Butler & Butler Antiques Sturt N Near Pool
Carriage House Antiques NE Motel P 11
Country Brass NE Motel 46
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Hertans 205
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Dealers D 226
Dayles Antiques NE Motel M 8 
Days Antiques HOTM D 16
Days Antiques Francesco Street
Easter Hill Antiques Dealers A-35
Ed Finney Antiques Mays 362
Fancy That Antiques Francesco F 1
Greenhouse Antiques JJ A 12
J & S Horn Antiques Central 83
J. Pasternak & Son Antiques Meadow 31, 32
Jack Adamson Hertans 39
Jim Brady Antiques Mahogany 36
Leigh Cote Antiques Meadow 61-63
Lightning Colors Quaker B 8
Monkton Mill Antiques Mays 60
NE Antiques of Punta Gorda Green VT Tent
NE Brass Refinishing/Campello Ant NE Motel 68 A-B
New England Architectural Sturt S On road
Old Acres Farm Antiques Meadow 195
Olde Good Things Mays 638

Olde Good Things Dealers C 146-47
Olde Good Things JJ B 22
Olde Good Things HOTM A-40
Olde Good Things Sturt N
Robert/Kathy/Michaela Baranowsky JJ B-2, B-11
Roche Clan Antiques HOTM C 1-3
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans 8, 9
Snooty Fox Antiques NE Motel 8
Stissing Mountain Antiques JJ N 46
Stoneware John Midway 5
The Closetful Central 68, 46
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74
Treasure Hunt Antiques Quaker L 2, L 8
Vintage Poster Bank Meadow 172-73
Willmert/Newell Antiques Dealers A 15

Lithograph & Engraving
Anne Negrin Antiques JJ
Artfull Eye Shelton F 05

Maps
Anne Hall Antique Prints Shelton F-20

Marbles
Blair Collectibles Green VT Tent
Larkins Antiques Quaker 116
Mike Wilson Antiques Green VT Tent

Marine & Nautical
Buoys Traps and Things Quaker 85/86
Cyrus Doomasia Sturt N Rt. 20
Malchione Antiques/Sporting HOTM D 2
Malchione Antiques/Sporting JJ J 4
Oak Barrel Antiques Midway 8
Philip Anderson Antiques Mays 150
San Rafael Auction Gallery HOTM F 49
San Rafael Auction Gallery Mays 13
Terry Walker Antiques Midway 11, 25
The Grange Quaker B12-13

Medical
Harmics Antiques Hertans 58
Stonegate Antiques JJ G 33

Memorabilia
Awsum Advertising NE Motel PA 16
Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
Cobalt Turtle Antiques JJ E12/13
Colleen Vagnini Antiques Midway 46, 59
Elmwood Antiques Central 126
Film Richards Quaker 19
Lauras Dollhouses/Collectibles Central 3 B
Lillian Goodspeed Hertans 29
Lori Spencer NE Motel 214
Plymouth Rock Toy Co. Mays
Wex Rex Meadow Rd 33/34

Metalware
Jeffrey Greene Antiques Quaker 139

Military
Alex Milman Quaker 114
Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
Cillo Enterprises LTD Midway 3
Class Menagerie Hertans 40
Cyrus Doomasia Sturt N Rt. 20
Irwin Hunsher Shelton M 21
Joe Torre NE Motel Front
Old Federal Shop Mays 525
T-N-T Treasures NE Motel P 20-24

Tietjens Antiques Hertans 141
Tietjens Antiques Dealers
TransAmerican Antiques NE Motel 17

Miscellaneous & Other
Any Antique Will Do BAN 35
Any Antique Will Do Mays 451
Artistic Design Originals NE Motel 188
Boston Antiques Coop. No. 1 HOTM D-12
Buoys Traps and Things Quaker 85/86
Cranberry Estate Sales NE Motel 8-9
Duncans Market Quaker 27
Fletchs Antiques NE Motel 239
Holiday Happenings Mays 89
Jean-Pierre Labbe Hertans 159-160
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L 2,8
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 245
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Quaboag Valley Antiques Center JJ Brook 1-3
Shoe Rack Lady BAN 546
Shoe Rack Lady Mays 397
The Orchard Central 82
White Water Antiques Mays 381

Musical
Nippers Choice JJ J 14 & 34
Treasures of Old Hertans X

Native American
Avatar Antiques Quaker 37-39
Brantiques Quaker 70 & 76
Classic Junque Mays 54
Diana Smires Jewelry Shelton M 48
Elmwood Antiques Central 126
Frederic Hartl Hertans 116/116 D
Irwin Hunsher Shelton M 21
J & J of Tucson NE Motel 212 B
Stuff and Things Antiques JJ Brook 33

Optical
Vintage Eyeware - New York City Crystal On road

Oriental/Orientalia
Butler & Butler Antiques Sturt N Near Pool
Furniture de Charme Francesco Road
Greenhouse Antiques JJ A 12
JSD Antiques BrimBarn Inside
L & M Furniture Crystal 6
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM F 50
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers C 181
MR. Antique Central 104
Oxus River Gallery Sturt N Main Road

Paper
Gail Watson Quaker 110
Gray Collectibles and Supplies BAN Inside
Postcard Images JJ P 14
Recollections BAN Inside
Richard F. Murphy Jr. Books Mays 178
Rorkes Drift BAN 363/364
Rorkes Drift JJ M 1
The Postcard Repository BAN Inside
Thomas S. Mills BAN Inside
Weathered Wheel Antiq/Postcards PostEx 3

Pewter
Hoffmans Antiques Quaker 84

Photographica
Art For Life Mays 97

®

“Custom molded
Foam-In-Place packing available”

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

Moveall.com
Brimfield’s
Experts at

packing fragile
Items.



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com16 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Design Antiques Mays 322
Donald Schimke Antiques BAN Inside
Gail Watson Quaker 110
Gerald Newman HOTM I 13
Iron Gate Antiques JJ M 38
Park Antiques Mays 331
Poor Warrens Antiques Hertans 75
Sims Antique Image BAN Inside
The Rite Image Mays 415
Tietjens Antiques Hertans 141
Tietjens Antiques Dealers
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Weathered Wheel Antiq/Postcards PostEx 3

Postcards

Artifacts JJ N 38
Blair Collectibles Green VT Tent
Cartophilian Collectibles BAN Inside
Donald Schimke Antiques BAN Inside
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Gail Watson Quaker 110
Glens Cards Central 92
Gray Collectibles and Supplies BAN Inside
James Barilaro BAN Inside
Jerrys Cards PostEx 6
Jim & Kayce Dimond Green Main Aisle
Jim & Kayce Dimond JJ M15/16
Judy & Jake Gillison PostEx
L & M Antiques JJ G 22
Mainely Paper Antiques JJ G 02
Mary L. Martin LTD PostEx Inside
Mary L. Martin LTD JJ H 21
Memory Lane Postcards PostEx
Postcard Images JJ P 14
Recollections BAN Inside
Sims Antique Image BAN Inside
Stissing Mountain Antiques JJ N 46
The First Class Cabin BAN Inside
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 254
The Postcard Repository BAN Inside
The Rite Image Mays 415
Thomas S. Mills BAN Inside
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row

Weather or Knot Antiques Midway 46, 59
Weathered Wheel Antiq/Postcards PostEx 3

Pottery & Porcelain
2 Hats Antiques Quaker 9
20th Century Objex Mays 414
20th Century Objex BAN 23
All That Glitters NE Motel Pavilion 7
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Annas Antiques Hertans 34/35/36
Antiques Off Broadway BrimBarn Inside
Armel Antiques Sturt N
Art and Antiques Mays 504
B & B Antiques Midway Inside
Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent
Bil-Mar Antiques Hertans 181
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Blue Whale Antiques Quaker 136
Crones Collectibles BrimBarn
D & M Antiques Mahogany
Dayles Antiques NE Motel M 8 
Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
DeBears & Monkees Green Main Aisle
Deja Vue Antiques NE Motel 201
Denny Mangold Francesco 10
Heritage Gallery BrimBarn Inside
Hey-Day Antiques Midway 4
Janis Petrovich BrimBarn In Mid Left
Keller & Ross Quaker L 3, L 9
Kendall Antiques Crystal 5
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Laurel Antiques of Maine BrimBarn Inside
Louise Kobryner Central 112
M & M Antiques II NE Motel 16
Mars-Most Antiques Mays 418
Mike Wilson Antiques Green VT Tent
Morning Glory Antiques NE Motel 226-227
MR. Antique Central 104
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 103
NE Antiques of Punta Gorda Green VT Tent
Noble Peddlar Antiques Mays 8
Pennys & Cents Antiques JJ Last Row
Pittsburgh Antique Mall JJ C-13
Richard & Patricia Lewis Mays 376
Roger Pheulpin Antiques Hertans 146
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel 218
The Antique Poole Central 109
The Sultan of Swap Sturt N
The Victorian Rose BrimBarn #1
The Victorian Rose NE Motel M 9
Trillium Antiques NE Motel P19
Webber Antiques BAN 273

Webber Antiques Central 56-57
White Water Antiques Mays 381

Primitives
Antiquities Quaker L4-5
Apple Country Antiques JJ C 06
Baileys Anitques Quaker 40
Bear Creek Trading Company Quaker B 5-6
C & L Antiques Green 407
Central Market Antiques Midway 2
Cottage Antiques Mays 394
Country Lady Antiques Green 908
Country Lady Antiques JJ F 22
Country Squire Antiques NE Motel 47-49
D & R Antiques JJ Brook Row
Double G Farms Antiques JJ J21
Duncans Market Quaker 27
Frederic Hartl Hertans 116/116 D
Furniture de Charme Francesco Road
Grotheer Mays 610
Grotheer Dealers C 170
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 94
Jamtiques HOTM A 21
Jean-Pierre Labbe Hertans 159-160
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 245
Meissners Auction Service Hertans 91/92
Meissners Auction Service BAN 86
Millers Antiques Mays 452
Peppercricket Farm JJ Brook 10
Primitive Spirit Antiques Mahogany
Richard Fuller Antiques Mays 475
Robert Lanagan Green 104
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A 67
Rubleys Antiques BAN 338
Shoe Rack Lady BAN 546
Shoe Rack Lady Mays 397
Smiths Antiques Quaker 39
Steve Arndt Antiques Mays 28
Stonehedge Antiques JJ E 5
Stoudtburg Antiques Hertans 100
The Scottish Trader Quaker 112-122
The Workshop JJ Brook 5
Weather or Knot Antiques Midway 46, 59

Prints & Posters
Anne Hall Antique Prints Shelton F-20
Anne Negrin Antiques JJ
Architiques Quaker 57-60
Beauty and the Beast Antiques Sturt N
Bil-Mar Antiques Hertans 181
Bill & Joan Lennon JJ F23/24
Fred Glogower Quaker L 10

Graphic Design  ·  Advertising Art
Ads (newspaper/magazine)  ·  Brochures
Catalogs  ·  Flyers  ·  Creative Services

S
stephen

EICHHORN DESIGN
Cranston  Rhode Island

401.461.2582 ph  ·  401.461.9517 fx
EichhornDesign@aol.com

Design and Creative on Brimfield Pocket Guide for past 3 years.

POSTCARDS • STEREO CARDS • TRADE CARDS • EPHEMERA

TOM MILLS
BRIMFIELD ACRES NORTH • POSTCARD BUILDING

62 Oakwood Drive, Oxford, CT 06478 • (203) 888-0205
email: colpap@aol.com



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 17

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
History Gallery Hertans 55
Joyce Charbonneau JJ Brook 23
Kay Bakers Antiques Mays 84
Mary Fazzino Quaker 28
Memory Lane Postcards PostEx
Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
Red City Antiques Central 22
The Griffins Gallery HOTM D 10
Vintage Poster Bank Meadow 172-73

Quilts
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38
Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Shelton F-8
Double G Farms Antiques JJ J21
Johnsons Vintage Linens/Clothing NE Motel 189-190
JSL Quilts Central 37
Martha Perkins Mays 156
Martha Perkins BAN 121
Mount Vernon Antiques Dealers D 272
Mount Vernon Antiques HOTM C 31
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal Front
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74
The Peddlers Chest JJ Brook 4

Radios & Phonographs
Jim Brady Antiques Mahogany 36
John T. Pierce Antiques Dealers A 5
Kendall Antiques Crystal 5
Nippers Choice JJ J 14 & 34

Records
Nippers Choice JJ J 14 & 34

Rugs-Oriental & Indian
Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques Sturt N
Elm City Antiques Midway 4
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques NE Motel 94
Mountain Rugs NE Motel 29
Serendipity Central
Tribal Art Midway 76

Scientific Instruments
Cyrus Doomasia Sturt N Rt. 20
Dox Clox JJ P 8
Harmics Antiques Hertans 58
Park Antiques Mays 331
Tietjens Antiques Hertans 141
Tietjens Antiques Dealers

Staffordshire
2 Hats Antiques Quaker 9
Clark Farm Antiques JJ A 14
Dennis & Dad Antiques Mays 393
Evelyn Andeen Hertans 54
Grey Goose Antiques Central 2
Hedgeworth Antiques Mays 519
Noble Peddlar Antiques Mays 8
T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer Meadow Green tent
Trillium Antiques NE Motel P19

Steiff & Teddy Bears
Dover Doll Clinic Mays 11
Lilac House Antiques & Galleries BrimBarn On road
Shelly Smith/Tory Beth Radwick Central 121

Sterling & Silver Plate
Any Antique Will Do BAN 35
Any Antique Will Do Mays 451
Bench Jeweler-A Sterling Idea Mays 492

Bunnys Place JJ F 1
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal
Butler & Butler Antiques Sturt N Near Pool
Carl L. Bosk BAN 467
Carl L. Bosk JJ C 25
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8
Dan & Nancys Antiques BrimBarn Front Cent
Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
Elegant Artifacts Mays 516
J & J of Tucson NE Motel 212 B
Jamtiques HOTM A 21
Joe Torre NE Motel Front
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
Philip Anderson Antiques Mays 150
Reminisce With Ruth Central 84
Robert Lloyd Inc. Shelton F 31-33
Roger Pheulpin Antiques Hertans 146
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
Spruce House Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Stissing Mountain Antiques JJ N 46
Stone Block Antiques Green Vt. Tent
The Gryphons Nest Shelton F-1
Theresa Jackson Antiques Mays 83
Tricias Treasures NE Motel 28-50
White Water Antiques Mays 381
Window of Time Antiques Dealers B 93
Yudin & Associates Shelton M 15

Stoneware & Yelloware
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38
Bitters Bottles JJ E28/29
Cobalt Turtle Antiques JJ E12/13
Cottage Antiques Mays 394
Hartmann House Antiques JJ Brook 9
Hartmann House Antiques HOTM G 10
Impulsive Antiques Quaker 117
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Stoneware John Midway 5
Stoudtburg Antiques Hertans 100
The Potting Shed Central 120

Tools & Hardware
Bell Tower Antiques/Hardware Central 1
Duncans Market Quaker 27
Fletchs Antiques NE Motel 239
Jamtiques HOTM A 21
Kay Bakers Antiques Mays 84
One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadow 179-184
Primitive Spirit Antiques Mahogany
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJ E 22
Robert Lanagan Green 104

Transportation
Buckboard Antiques NE Motel Front
Dot Lawrence Antiques BAN 11 T
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays 658
Ed Lyons Antiques Hertans 25
Gerald Newman HOTM I 13
Old Federal Shop Mays 525
The First Class Cabin BAN Inside
T-N-T Treasures NE Motel P 20-24

Victorian
Andrews Antiques Quaker 55-56
Antiques Handles Quaker 8
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8
Design Antiques Mays 322
GlimmerGlass Antiques JJ C 29
Janis Petrovich BrimBarnIns Mid Left
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel 113

Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen Tent
The Victorian Rose BrimBarn #1
The Victorian Rose NE Motel M 9
ThingsGoneBy.Com JJ E7
ThingsGoneBy.Com Dealers Pavillion
Vintage Pastelle NE Motel 303A
William E. Lohrman Mays 520
Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138/139

Vintage Clothing
Alley Antiques and Collectibles JJ M 33
Antico Green 2nd row-cnr
AntiqueThreads Mahogany
Eileen Love NE Motel 225/225A
Estrogen zone Mahogany
Gabrielle/Casella/Kathie Kustadick Mays 31
Hasbeens Mays 539
Johnsons Vintage Linens/Clothing NE Motel 189-190
Lillian Goodspeed Hertans 29
Magi NE Motel PA 17-20
Mid Century Chic Meadow 172-73
Mount Vernon Antiques Dealers D 272
Mount Vernon Antiques HOTM C 31
Patricia Wagner Shelton M 16
Sandra McNeil Antiques Sturt N
The Green Mannequin Quaker 53
Vintage Eyeware - New York City Crystal On road
Walkers Collectibles JJ M 44
Walkers Collectibles Dealers P 16

Vintage Textiles & Linens
1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38
AntiqueThreads Mahogany
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
C & L Antiques Green 407
Clark Farm Antiques JJ A 14
Dustys Vintage Linens NE Motel 171, 183
Eileen Love NE Motel 225/225A
Estrogen zone Mahogany
Hasbeens Mays 539
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Johnsons Vintage Linens/Clothing NE Motel 189/190
Judith Chenille Central 100
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
M & M Antiques II NE Motel 16
Magi NE Motel PA 17-20
Marbo Collectibles JJ Brook 24
Martha Perkins Mays 156
Martha Perkins BAN 121
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13-14
Meadowbrook Farm Antiques NE Motel 88-89
Memories on Main St. Meadow 9-10
Michael Mccue Mays 271
Mid Century Chic Meadow 172-73
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M 7
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal Front
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker 115
Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
Sold By Sue Wearsch Shelton B 14
Stonehedge Antiques JJ E 5
Susan Gower Central 116
Swan Antiques HOTM E- Tent
The Closetful Central 68, 46
The Cooperage Quaker 69
The Green Mannequin Quaker 53
The Vintage Closet Quaker 61
Tribal Art Midway 76
Vintage Eyeware - New York City Crystal On road



18 Summer  2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com

Pu
t Y

ou
r 

Sh
op

 o
n 

th
e 

M
ap

.
Ca

ll 
41

3-
24

5-
09

61

A
b

in
g

to
n

A
m

h
e
rs

t

A
n
d
o
ve

r

B
o

s
to

n

B
ri
m

fie
ld

C
h

a
rl

to
n

D
e

n
n

is
p

o
rt

D
o

u
g

la
s

F
ra

n
kl

in

C
a

m
b

ri
d

g
e

A
rl
in

g
to

n

G
re

a
t 
B

a
rr

in
g
to

n

H
a

ve
rh

ill

H
ya

n
n

is

L
a

w
re

n
ce

L
itt

le
to

n

M
a

ld
e

n

N
e
w

 B
e
d
fo

rd

N
o
rt

h
a
m

p
to

n

S
a

n
d

w
ic

h
S

e
e
ko

n
k

S
tu

rb
ri
d
g
e

T
a
u
n
to

n

C
lin

to
n

W
e

st
 D

e
n

n
is

W
e

st
 H

a
rw

ic
h

W
e

st
 T

o
w

n
se

n
d

W
e

st
p

o
rt

W
o
rc

e
st

e
r

S
p
ri
n
g
fie

ld

W
a
lth

a
m

P
a
lm

e
r

B
ro

ck
to

n

N
. 
A

tt
le

b
o
ro

1

2
0

2
0

2
0
2

2
0
2

6

6

7

7
2
0

2
0

1

5

3
2
4

4
4

1
9
5

4
9
5

4
9
5

9
0

9
1

9
3

9
5

9
0

9
5

4
9
5

3
9
5

1
9
0

9
5

8
4

M
as

sa
ch

us
et

ts
 A

nt
iq

ue
s 

Co
op

er
at

iv
e

2 
Gr

ea
t S

ho
ps

 - 
1 

Lo
ca

tio
n 

- O
ve

r 1
75

 D
ea

le
rs

10
0 

Fe
lto

n 
St

re
et,

 W
alt

ha
m

 •
 7

81
-8

93
-8

89
3

Op
en

 6
 d

ay
s 

10
-5

, T
hu

rs
 ‘t

il 
8,

 C
lo

se
d 

Tu
es

. a
nd

 la
st

 2
 w

ee
ks

 o
f J

ul
y

1 
m

i. f
ro

m
 1

28
(9

5)
 &

 I 
90

. T
ak

e 
12

8(
95

) E
x 2

6,
 N

/S
, t

o 
Rt

. 2
0 

E
R 

at
 M

oo
dy

 S
t. 

(S
ov

er
eig

n 
Ba

nk
), 

1s
t l

ig
ht

 R
(C

ha
rt 

Ba
nk

) t
o 

Fe
lto

n
m

as
sa

nt
iq

ue
s.

co
m

A 
-

Ap
pr

ai
sa

ls
AU

 -
 A

uc
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
BS

 -
 B

uy
s 

&
 S

el
ls

 E
st

at
es

C 
- 

Co
ns

ig
nm

en
ts

G 
- 

Gr
ou

p 
Sh

op
R 

- 
Re

st
or

at
io

n

AG
 -

 A
rc

hi
ct

ec
tu

ra
l &

 G
ar

de
n

AP
 -

 A
rt

 &
 P

ai
nt

in
gs

BP
 -

 B
oo

ks
 &

 P
ap

er
CT

 -
 C

ou
nt

ry
FP

 -
 F

ol
k/

Pr
im

iti
ve

F 
- 

Fu
rn

itu
re

GL
 -

 G
en

er
al

 L
in

e
GC

 -
 G

la
ss

 &
 C

hi
na

J 
- 

Je
w

el
ry

M
 -

 M
ili

ta
ry

T 
- 

Te
xt

ile
s

TC
 -

 T
oy

s 
&

 C
ol

le
ct

ib
le

s

S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

C
A

T
E

G
O

R
IE

S

A
N

T
IQ

U
E

 S
H

O
P

S
 K

E
Y

BR
OC

KT
ON

R

Ca
m

pe
llo

 A
nt

iq
ue

s 
&

NE
 B

ra
ss

 R
ef

in
is

hi
ng

Sp
ec

ia
liz

in
g 

in
 B

ra
ss

 &
 C

op
pe

r R
ef

in
is

hi
ng

10
85

 M
ai

n 
St

re
et

, B
ro

ck
to

n,
 M

A 
02

30
1 

• 
50

8-
58

3-
94

15
w

w
w.

ca
m

pe
llo

an
tiq

ue
s.

co
m

 •
 b

ra
ss

m
an

be
th

on
ey

@
ao

l.c
om

Ho
ur

s:
 M

on
-F

ri 
9-

4,
 S

at
 1

0-
2

CH
AR

LT
ON

BS
•A

P•
BP

•C
T•

FP
•F

•G
L•

GC
•J

•T
•T

C

Ch
ar

lto
n 

Fl
ea

 M
ar

ke
t &

 A
nt

iq
ue

s
Tr

ol
ley

 C
ro

ss
in

g,
 (J

un
ct

io
n 

of
 R

te
s 

20
 &

 3
1)

 S
o.

 C
ha

rlt
on

, M
A

OP
EN

 Y
EA

R 
RO

UN
D 

- R
AI

N 
OR

 S
HI

NE
 - 

IN
SI

DE
 O

R 
OU

TS
ID

E

Ho
ur

s:
 S

at
 7

AM
 - 

3P
M

, S
un

 7
AM

 - 
4P

M
. F

RE
E 

AD
M

IS
SI

ON
,

50
8-

24
8-

56
90

• 
 w

w
w.

ch
ar

lto
nf

le
a.

co
m

NE
W

 B
ED

FO
RD

BS
•C

•G
•A

G•
AP

•B
P•

CT
•F

P•
F•

GC
•J

•T

Ac
us

hn
et

 R
iv

er
 A

nt
iq

ue
s

95
 D

ea
le

rs
72

 K
ilb

ur
n 

St
., 

Ne
w

 B
ed

fo
rd

, M
A 

• 
Ph

/Fa
x 5

08
-9

92
-8

87
8

Ho
ur

s:
 M

on
 –

 S
at

 1
0 

– 
5,

 S
un

 1
1–

4 
Ta

ke
 1

95
 to

 E
xit

 1
6 

Ea
st

 o
r 1

7 
W

es
t

Tu
rn

 le
ft 

to
 B

el
lv

ill
e,

 th
en

 le
ft 

to
 K

ilb
ur

n 
St

re
et

Vi
nn

y’
s 

An
tiq

ue
s 

Ce
nt

er
38

0 
Fa

ll 
Ri

ve
r A

ve
., 

Ro
ut

e 
11

4A
Se

ek
on

k,
 M

A 
02

79
0 

 •
  P

h.
 5

08
-3

36
-0

80
0 

Ho
ur

s:
 M

on
 –

 S
at

 1
0-

5 
 •

  S
un

 a
nd

 H
ol

id
ay

s 
12

–5
30

0 
De

al
er

s

SE
EK

ON
K

A•
BS

•G
•R

•A
P•

BP
•F

•G
L•

GC
•J

•M
•T

•T
C

St
ur

br
id

ge
 A

nt
iq

ue
 S

ho
ps

Ro
ut

e 
20

, S
tu

rb
rid

ge
, M

A 
01

56
6 

 •
  P

h.
 5

08
-3

47
-2

74
4

12
,0

00
 S

q.
 F

t o
f A

nt
iq

ue
s 

an
d 

Co
lle

ct
ib

le
s

On
ly

 8
 M

ile
s 

Ea
st

 o
f B

rim
fie

ld
 o

n 
Rt

. 2
0

Re
g.

 H
ou

rs
: M

on
 -

 F
ri 

9 
- 

5,
 S

at
 &

 S
un

 1
0 

- 
5

Br
im

fie
ld

 H
ou

rs
: S

un
 - 

Sa
t  

 B
rim

fie
ld

 W
ee

k 
9 

AM
 - 

8 
PM

ST
UR

BR
ID

GE
A•

BS
•C

•G
•A

G•
AP

•B
P•

CT
•F

P•
F•

GC
•J

•M
•T

•T
C

Ma
ssa

chu
set

ts 
An

tiq
ue

 Sh
op

s

N S

E
W

W
AL

TH
AM

A•
AU

•B
S•

C•
G•

R•
AG

•A
P•

BP
•C

T•
FP

•F
•G

C•
J•

M
•T

•T
C

N 
AT

TL
EB

OR
O

BS
•C

•G
•R

•A
G•

AP
•B

P•
CT

•F
P•

F•
GC

•J
•M

•T
•T

C

An
tiq

ue
s 

of
 N

or
th

 A
ttl

eb
or

o
58

5 
W

as
hin

gt
on

 S
tre

et 
(R

t.1
), 

No
rth

 A
ttle

bo
ro

A 
M

ult
i D

ea
ler

 S
ho

p 
Ju

st 
M

inu
tes

 fr
om

 9
5 

& 
49

5

An
tiq

ue
s 

Bo
ug

ht
 a

nd
 S

ol
d 

• 
QU

AL
IT

Y 
CO

NS
IG

NM
EN

TS
 W

EL
CO

M
E

Ho
ur

s: 
M

on
-F

ri 
10

-6
 •

 S
at 

10
-5

, •
 S

un
 1

2-
5 

• 
Th

ur
s 

10
-8

 •
 5

08
-6

43
-1

56
5

Di
re

ct
ion

s: 
4 

m
i. S

o 
on

 R
t. 

1 
of

f 4
95

, E
x 1

4b
, 3

 m
i. N

o 
on

 R
t. 

1 
of

f 2
95

, E
x 1

b

W
OR

CE
ST

ER
BS

•C
•A

G•
AP

•B
P•

C•
FP

•F
•G

C•
J•

T•
TC

Br
ick

ya
rd

 P
la

ce
 A

nt
iq

ue
s 

&
 C

ol
le

ct
ib

le
s

65
 W

at
er

 S
tre

et
, W

or
ce

st
er

, M
A 

01
60

4
Ph

. 5
08

-7
55

-4
50

0
Em

ai
l: 

br
ic

ky
ar

dp
la

ce
@

ao
l.c

om
Ho

ur
s:

 T
ue

s 
– 

Su
n 

10
 –

 4
  •

  E
xi

t 1
3 

of
 I-

29
0

PA
LM

ER
A•

BS
•G

•R
•A

P•
BP

•C
T•

F•
GL

•G
C•

J•
TC

Qu
ab

oa
g 

Va
lle

y 
An

tiq
ue

 C
en

te
r

Co
rn

er
 R

t. 
20

 a
nd

 K
no

x 
St

., 
Pa

lm
er,

 M
A

10
 M

inu
te

s 
W

es
t o

n 
Rt

. 2
0 

fro
m

 B
rim

fie
ld

Ph
. 4

13
-2

83
-3

09
1 

 •
  H

ou
rs

: T
ue

s-
Sa

t 9
-5

, S
un

 1
2-

5
Ex

te
nd

ed
 H

ou
rs

 B
rim

fie
ld

 W
ee

k

LI
TT

LE
TO

N
R

Er
ick

so
n's

 A
nt

iq
ue

 S
to

ve
s, 

In
c.

Re
st

or
at

io
n,

 C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

an
d 

Sa
le

s
of

 A
nt

iq
ue

 S
to

ve
s 

an
d 

Ra
ng

es
2 

Ta
yl

or
 S

tre
et

, B
ox

 2
27

5,
 L

itt
le

to
n,

 M
A 

01
46

0
Ph

. 9
78

-4
86

-3
58

9 
 •

  C
el

l 9
78

-8
57

-8
01

4
er

ic
ks

to
ve

@
co

m
ca

st
.n

et
TA

UN
TO

N
A•

C•
BS

•G
•A

G•
AP

•B
P•

CT
•F

P•
F•

GC
•J

•M
•T

•T
C

Ta
un

to
n 

An
tiq

ue
s 

Ce
nt

er
19

 M
ai

n 
St

re
et

, R
ou

te
 4

4,
 T

au
nt

on
, M

A 
02

78
0

Ph
. 5

08
-8

21
-3

33
3,

 E
m

ai
l: 

ta
un

to
na

nt
iq

ue
s@

ao
l.c

om
Ho

ur
s:

 M
on

 –
 S

un
 1

0 
– 

5
35

,0
00

 s
q.

 ft
. o

f Q
ua

lit
y 

An
tiq

ue
s 

an
d 

Co
lle

ct
ib

le
s.

Im
po

rt
ed

 E
ur

op
ea

n 
Fu

rn
itu

re
 &

 S
m

al
ls



Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 19Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961

A 
-

Ap
pr

ai
sa

ls
AU

 -
 A

uc
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
BS

 -
 B

uy
s 

&
 S

el
ls

 E
st

at
es

C 
- 

Co
ns

ig
nm

en
ts

G 
- 

Gr
ou

p 
Sh

op
R 

- 
Re

st
or

at
io

n

AG
 -

 A
rc

hi
ct

ec
tu

ra
l &

 G
ar

de
n

AP
 -

 A
rt

 &
 P

ai
nt

in
gs

BP
 -

 B
oo

ks
 &

 P
ap

er
CT

 -
 C

ou
nt

ry
FP

 -
 F

ol
k/

Pr
im

iti
ve

F 
- 

Fu
rn

itu
re

GL
 -

 G
en

er
al

 L
in

e
GC

 -
 G

la
ss

 &
 C

hi
na

J 
- 

Je
w

el
ry

M
 -

 M
ili

ta
ry

T 
- 

Te
xt

ile
s

TC
 -

 T
oy

s 
&

 C
ol

le
ct

ib
le

s

S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

C
A

T
E

G
O

R
IE

S

A
N

T
IQ

U
E

 S
H

O
P

S
 K

E
Y

Co
nn

ect
icu

t A
nti

qu
e S

ho
ps N S

E
W

N
e
w

 L
o
n
d
o
n

W
e

st
  
H

a
rt

fo
rd

H
a
rt

fo
rd W

e
st

b
ro

o
k

W
a

lli
n

g
fo

rd

W
e

st
 H

a
ve

n
S

tr
a
tf

o
rd

M
a

n
ch

e
st

e
r

E
ss

e
x

P
u

tn
a

m

A
vo

n
C

o
lli

n
sv

ill
e

U
n
io

n
vi

lle
L
itc

h
fie

ld

S
e
ym

o
u

rC
a

n
to

n

C
lin

to
n

C
e

n
te

rb
ro

o
kC
o

ve
n

tr
y

E
a

st
 H

a
m

p
to

n

O
ld

 S
a

yb
ro

o
k

U
n

ca
sv

ill
e

W
o
o
d
b
u
ry

S
o

m
e

rs
S

o
u

th
W

o
o

d
st

o
ck

2
0
2

4
4

64
4

8

1
5

9
5

2

9

1
6
9

1
0

6
9
1

3
9
5

9
1

3
9
5

9
5

8
4

9
1

8
4

7

7

CO
VE

NT
RY

BS
•G

•R
•A

G•
AP

•C
T•

F•
GL

•G
C•

J•
T•

TC

M
em

or
y 

La
ne

 C
ou

nt
ry

si
de

 A
nt

iq
ue

22
24

 B
os

to
n 

Tp
ke

., 
Rt

. 4
4,

 C
ov

en
try

, C
T 

06
23

8
Ga

il 
&

 G
en

e 
Di

ck
en

so
n 

 •
  8

60
-7

42
-0

34
6

w
w

w
.m

em
or

y-
la

ne
s.

co
m

Ho
ur

s:
 W

ed
-S

un
 1

0-
5

SO
M

ER
S

A•
BS

•C
•G

•A
P•

BP
•C

•F
P•

F•
GC

•T
•T

C

Gi
ng

er
 &

 P
ic

kl
es

62
 S

ou
th

 R
oa

d 
(R

t. 
83

), 
So

m
er

s,
 C

T 
06

07
1

86
0-

74
9-

84
45

Ho
ur

s:
 T

ue
s-

Sa
t 1

0-
5,

 S
un

 1
1-

5

CO
VE

NT
RY

BS
•G

•A
P•

BP
•F

•G
L•

GC
•T

C

M
em

or
ie

s 
To

o 
An

tiq
ue

s 
Ce

nt
er

22
08

 B
os

to
n 

Tp
ke

., 
Rt

. 4
4,

 C
ov

en
try

, C
T 

06
23

8
An

n 
M

ar
ie

 a
nd

 B
ob

 R
izz

a 
 •

  8
60

-7
42

-2
86

5
w

w
w

.m
em

or
y-

la
ne

s.
co

m
Ho

ur
s:

 W
ed

-S
un

 1
0-

5

M
AN

CH
ES

TE
R

BS
•G

•A
P•

BP
•C

T•
FP

•F
•G

C•
J•

M
•T

•T
C

Si
lk

 C
ity

 A
nt

iq
ue

s 
an

d 
Dé

co
r

84
5 

M
ai

n 
St

re
et

, M
an

ch
es

te
r, 

CT
27

 D
ea

le
rs

 O
ffe

rin
g 

3,
00

0 
Sq

. F
t. 

of
 M

er
ch

an
di

se
86

0-
53

3-
12

63
Ho

ur
s:

 T
ue

s-
Fr

i 1
0-

5,
 S

at
 1

0:
30

-5
, T

hu
rs

 T
ill 

7
I-3

84
 to

 D
ow

nt
ow

n 
Ex

it,
 to

 M
ai

n 
St

.

W
AL

LI
NG

FO
RD

BS
•R

•A
G•

AP
•F

•G
L

An
tiq

ue
 C

en
te

r 
of

 W
al

lin
gf

or
d

28
 S

. O
rc

ha
rd

 S
tre

et
, W

al
lin

gf
or

d,
 C

T,
 0

64
92

Vo
te

d 
#

1 
Re

ad
er

s 
Ch

oi
ce

 B
es

t A
nt

iq
ue

 S
ho

p 
Re

co
rd

 J
ou

rn
al

, 2
00

3
20

3-
26

9-
71

30
  •

  2
03

-2
69

-3
01

7
Ho

ur
s:

 T
hu

rs
-M

on
 1

2-
4 

&
 B

y 
Ap

po
in

tm
en

t
5 

M
in

 fr
om

 I-
91

 E
x 

13
 o

r P
ar

kw
ay

 E
x 

64
, S

ho
p 

&
 B

ar
n 

fo
r 4

5 
Ye

ar
s

PU
TN

AM
BS

•A
P•

BP
•F

•G
C•

T

An
tiq

ue
s 

Un
lim

ite
d

Fi
ne

 F
ur

ni
tu

re
 1

8t
h

Ce
nt

 -
 E

ar
ly

 2
0t

h

91
 M

ai
n 

St
re

et
, P

ut
na

m
, C

T 
06

26
0 

 •
  8

60
-9

63
-2

59
9

Ho
ur

s:
 W

ed
-S

un
 1

0 
- 

5 
 •

  w
w

w
.a

nt
iq

ue
su

nl
im

ite
d.

co
m

an
tiq

ue
su

nl
im

ite
di

nc
@

ya
ho

o.
co

m

SO
UT

H 
W

OO
DS

TO
CK

AP
•F

P•
F•

T

M
cC

le
lla

n 
El

m
s 

An
tiq

ue
s

8 
St

on
e 

Br
id

ge
 R

d,
 J

un
ct

io
ns

 o
f R

t 1
69

/1
71

, P
O 

Bo
x 

33
5

So
ut

h 
W

oo
ds

to
ck

, C
T 

• 
Ph

. 8
60

-9
28

-0
88

5
Sp

ec
ia

liz
in

g 
in

 C
ou

nt
ry

 a
nd

 P
rim

iti
ve

 A
nt

iq
ue

 F
ur

ni
tu

re
an

d 
Ac

ce
ss

or
ie

s 
fr

om
 th

e 
18

th
 a

nd
 1

9t
h 

Ce
nt

ur
ie

s.
Ho

ur
s:

 W
ed

-F
ri 

11
-5

, S
at

 1
0-

5,
 S

un
 1

2-
5

PU
TN

AM
G•

AG
•A

P•
BP

•C
•F

P•
F•

GL
•G

C•
T•

TC

An
tiq

ue
s 

M
ar

ke
tp

la
ce

22
,0

00
 S

qu
ar

e 
Fe

et
  •

  O
ve

r 3
00

 D
ea

le
rs

10
9 

M
ai

n 
St

re
et

, P
ut

na
m

, C
T 

06
26

0

86
0-

92
8-

04
42

  •
  w

w
w

.a
nt

iq
ue

sm
ar

ke
tp

la
ce

.c
om

Ho
ur

s:
 7

 D
ay

s 
10

 -
 5

Pu
t Y

ou
r 

Sh
op

on
 th

e 
M

ap
.

Ca
ll 

41
3-

24
5-

09
61



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com20 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Vintage Pastelle NE Motel 303A
Walkers Collectibles JJ M 44
Walkers Collectibles Dealers P 16
Woodwards Antiques Meadow 83/84

Wallace Nutting
The Potting Shed Central 120

Western Memorabilia
Class Menagerie Hertans 40

Wicker
Affordable Antiques JJ B 10
Joni Lima Hertans 184
Willmert/Newell Antiques Dealers A 15
Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138/139

Wrought Iron
BE Sales Shelton B 42-45
Bridges Over Time HOTM K 18

Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
EuroPorts LLC Central 14
Johns Iron Garden Collins Out Tent
Marvin Gardens Quaker B14-B20
Nothing Definite Quaker 80-81
Nothing Definite Shelton Drvway
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJ E 22
Sandstone Gardens Quaker L 12

“Long May She Wave.”  “She's a Grand Old Flag.”  “Stars &
Stripes Forever” All these quotations or lyrics raise awareness of our
homeland by bringing attention to the one potent patriotic symbol we
all embrace as our own - The American Flag.

When Americans think about 1776, images of a great flag may
appear in their mind’s eye.  In fact, what is considered to be the first
United States flag was raised in Somerville, MA on New Years Day in
1776. What most do not know is that General George Washington
borrowed our flag’s colors from the English flag, including the blue
portion of the flag which is called the canton. As the War for
Independence continued, the Grand Union's British canton was
replaced by 13 white stars on a blue background. Flag lore notes
that Washington invented this design at the Philadelphia home of his
friend, seamstress, Elizabeth Griscom Ross, in June of 1776. The
"Betsy Ross" flag, with the 13 stars in a circle, still carries “Elizabeth”
Ross’s name.

Congress approved the first US Flag on the original Flag Day,
June 14, 1777.  This flag had the 13 stars in a double-cross pattern
that allude to the British flag. In 1818 a Congressional Act declared
the stars, one to be added for each new state, be arranged in a series
of rows. This eventually resulted in our 50-star flag in use since
Alaska and Hawaii joined the Union in 1959.

Certainly one of the most significant flags to define our coun-
try’s history is the flag found intact in the rubble of the World Trade
Center.  This flag was later taken to the moon and back. The sym-
bolism of this gesture powerfully states the allegiance to the American
flag.  The flag ties us together as a nation - all races, all religions, and
both sexes.

From a tiny lapel pin on the President of the United States to a
flag flying from the back of a leather clad Harley rider, the flag exem-
plifies the beauty and the expressiveness of the American spirit. The
range of possibilities for representation evokes some emotional
response in all of us. Love it or leave it, the flag represents freedom
to every American citizen.

In the antiques world, flags with significant documented provenance
(history) always sell well. For instance, in October of 2000 Sotheby's
Auctions in NYC sold a flag for approx. $50,000 + 15% buyer’s pre-
mium. This flag was the first American flag made entirely of
American manufactured materials having been manufactured in
Lowell, MA by Middlesex Corporation Mill.  At that time, Civil War
General Benjamin F. Butler owned this mill. Butler brought the flag to
President Lincoln for approval. Lincoln was assassinated 3 days
later. Ames Stevens, great, great grandson of Butler, purchased the
flag, and then gave it as a corporate gift to the Textile museum in
Lowell, Mass. There have been flags that have sold publicly for more
money, but these were flags from the Confederacy.

With patriotism at an all time high, Sotheby’s has topped Jim
Cyr’s (Gray Maine Auctioneer) record of $163,000 recently.
Sotheby’s sold a hand-sewn banner decorated with a 13 star
American shield for $262,500.  This banner is believed to have been
displayed at Washington's presidential inauguration in 1789. Other
highlights of this particular collection included $47,000 for a 25 star
flag commemorating Arkansas's statehood in 1836 and $32,862 for
a 31 star American national flag said to have been used in the 1860
campaign of Abraham Lincoln.

The huge record prices often scare people into thinking their
treasure might be worth loads of money.  Before anyone gets too
excited, be sure check out the internet sales, where lots of old flags
sell between $1,000 and $2,500. While you are researching your
particular flag, don't forget to take a look at or wear those nice old vin-
tage flag pins.

For those who would like more information on collecting flags,
check out the North American Vexillological Association (NAVA), PMB
225, 1977 N. Olden Ave. Ext Trenton, NJ 08618-2193. Their website
address is www.nava.org

Cathy Sykes
www.antiquebug.com

History and Recent Sales of the American Flag

7 GREAT FLORIDA SHOWS TO CHOOSE FROM
PUCHSTEIN PROMOTIONS, INC.

DeLand, Stuart, Vero Beach, Crystal River, Inverness, Bradenton, Venice  •  813-545-9199

www.floridaantiqueshows.com



Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 21Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961

D

E

B

C

A

Visit These Great Antique Shops In Connecticut
Exit 9

Exit 2

Exit 97

44
Exit 96

PUTNAMPOMFRET

WOODSTOCK

ASHFORD

UNION

Exit 74

Exit 73

Exit 72

Exit 69

Exit 70

SOUTHBRIDGE

STURBRIDGE

WALES

STAFFORD

MANSFIELDCOVENTRY

Exit 68Exit 67

31

A

C

E

D

B

McClellan Elms Antiques
Scenic Rt. 169/171

Specializing in
Room Settings
of Americana,
Primitives and
Country Antiques
& Accessories.

8 Stone Bridge Road, South Woodstock, CT 06267 • 860-928-0885

We are actively
looking to buy

furniture and
accessories

from the 18th &
19th Century.

ANTIQUES  MARKETPLACE
109  Main Street & Rte 44, Putnam, CT 06260

OPEN 7 DAYS • 10am - 5pm
(860) 928-0442 / (800) 514-3448

22,000 SQUARE FEET

★ Over 300 Dealers ★
Directions: Exit 97, I-395

Extended Brimfield Hours:
July 2nd -9th - 10AM-6PM •  Sept 3rd -10th - 10AM-6PM

ANTIQUES UNLIMITED, INC.
Art & Paintings

18th, 19th & 20th Century Furniture

Art and Netta Russo · 91 Main Street · Putnam, CT 06260
860.963.2599 · Fax 860.963.2617

Arts & Framing
Custom Framing

Antique Frames & Restoration Services
Sheri Sochor

112 Main Street, Putnam, CT 06260  •  Ph. (860) 963-0105
Wed-Sat 10:00 - 5:00pm   Sun. 11:00 - 5:00pm

Scranton's Shops

300 Rt 169 • So. Woodstock, CT 06267
7 FULL ROOMS OF ANTIQUES, COLLECTIBLES, CRAFTS, GIFTS

Open Daily 11am - 5pm • (860) 928-3738

Put Your Shop
on the Map.

See Pages 18 & 19.



22 Summer  2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com

BRIMFIELD
MAY’S ANTIQUE MARKET, INC.

600 Dealers in Antiques and Collectibles Only

Opening Thursday 9AM - Admission $5.00

OF
FI

CE

FRONT GATE

676 675 674 673 672 671 670 669 668 667 666 665 664 663 662 661 660677 308 309 310 311 312 313 314 315 316 317 318 319 320 321 322 323 324 325 326 327

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

678

375

374

373

372

371

370

369

368

367

366

365

364

363

362

361

360

658 657 656 655 654 653 652 651 650 649 648 647 646 645 644 643 642

641 640 639 638 637 636 635 634 633 632 631 630 629 628 627 626 625

608609610611612613614615616617618619620621622623624

607 606 605 604 603 602 601 600 599 598 597 596 595 594 593 592 591

590 589 588 587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580 579 578 577 576 575 574

573 572 571 570 569 568 567 566 565 564 563 562 561 560 559 558 557

556 555 554 553 552 551 550 549 548 547 546 545 544 543 542 541 540

539 538 537 536 535 534 533 532 531 530 529 528 527 526 525 524 523

522 521 520 519 518 517 516 515 514 513 512 511 510 508 507 506

505 504 503 502 501 500 499 498 497 496 495 494 493
492

490 489

488 487 486 485 484 483 482 457

456

455

454

453

452

477 476 475

463 462 461

451 450 449 448 447 446 445

443 442 441 440 439

437 436 435 434 433

421 420 419 418 417 416 415 414 413 412 411 410 409 408

430 429 428 427 426 425

405 404 403 402 401 400 399 397 396 395 394 393 392

385 381 380 379 378 377 376

335 333334 331 330 329

384

383 3 4 5 6 7

289 290 291 292 294 295 296 297 298 299 300 301 302 303 304 305 306293

270 271 272 273 275 276 277 278 279 280 281 282 283 284 285 286 287274

251 252 253 254 256 257 258 259 260 261 262 263 264 265 266 267 268255

232 233 234 235 237 238 239 240 241 242 243 244 245 246 247 248 249236

214 215 216 217 219 220 221 222 223 224 225 226 227 228 229 230218

196 197 198 199 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 211 212200

178 179 180 181 183 184 185 186 187 188 189 190 191 192 193182

160 161 162 163 165 166 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 174 175164

142 143 144 145 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156146

125 126 127 128 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138129

108 109 110 111 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121112

91 92 93 94 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 10495

85 86 87 88 9089 18 19 20 21 2322 24 25

69 70 71 72 7473

63 64 65 66 6867

57 58 59 60 6261

51 52 53 54 5655

80 81 82 83 84

75 76 77 78 79

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

481

382

2004 SHOW DATES
JULY 8-10 • SEPTEMBER 9-11

2005 SHOW DATES
MAY 12-14 • JULY 7-9 • SEPTEMBER 8-10

RICHARD MAY - MANAGER

Route 20, P.O. Box 416
Brimfield, MA 01010

413-245-9271

Fax: 413-245-9509

www.maysbrimfield.com

Email: info@maysbrimfield.com

COMPLETE
Breakfast and Lunch Menu

AT THE FOOD PAVILION
Hot Coffee and Cold Drinks

Bottled Water
Novelty Ice Creams

Salads, Fruit

B S P A



Visit us also at BrimfieldExchange.com  •  or call 413-245-0961 Summer 2004 • Brimfield Pocket Guide 23



10 Best Reasons To Use BrimfieldExchange.com
and the Brimfield Guide

❑ FREE Brimfield Dealer Registration - Antiques & Collectibles
❑ 22 BRIMFIELD SHOWS - Opening Times/Maps/Phone Nos.
❑ 87 SEARCHABLE Categories of Antiques & Collectibles
❑ 850 DEALER LISTINGS & Growing
❑ 1000’s OF CUSTOMERS Directed to Our Listings via Print

and our Website
❑ REGISTER or RENEW your Listing Online or by Mail
❑ SEARCH Dealer Listings by Name, Show or Category
❑ BUNDLED ADVERTISING Available in the Handy

Brimfield Pocket Guide and on BrimfieldExchange.com
❑ ONLINE BIZZ CARDS Available Year Round on Website to

Keep in Touch with Your Customers
❑ INTERNET ACCESS Available during Brimfield Week

I AM A DEALER IN BRIMFIELD DURING: 
❑ JULY   ❑ SEPT. 2004

❑ New Dealer   ❑ Update/Renewal   ❑ Send me Pocket Guide Info
(*)Indicates Required Field
Name* _______________________________________________________________________________or

Business Name* _________________________________________________________________________

Address* ________________________________ ______________________________________________

City* _______________________________________State* _________________ Zip*_________________

Phone* ( _____ ) _____  _____________ or FAX ( _____ ) _____  _____________

EMAIL if available ______________________________ Website _____________________________________

Name of Brimfield Show ___________________________________________________ Booth# _________

Category Specialty (Choose up to Three(3) Categories)* From list on the right

1. __________________________________________________

2. __________________________________________________

3. __________________________________________________

MAIL IN THIS REGISTRATION FORM TO:

BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer Road, P.O. Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010 
Phone: 413-245-0961 •  Email: Admin@BrimfieldExchange.com

Please note that by mailing in this form for a free listing on the BrimfiedExchange Dealer Directory
you agree to the full terms and conditions available at www.BrimfieldExchange.com  -  or by mailing SASE to BrimfieldExchange.

In addition, BrimfieldExchange reserves the right to edit and/or limit the number
of category listings that it prints in the Brimfield Pocket Guide

➧

• Advertising & Displays
• African Art
• American Art Pottery
• Americana
• Architectural & Garden
• Art & Paintings
• Art Glass
• Baskets & Woodenware
• Black Americana
• Books & Manuscripts
• Bottles
• Brass-Copper-Bronze
• Breweriana
• Buttons & Smalls
• Cameras
• Cast Iron
• Ceramics
• Children’s Items
• Civil War
• Clocks & Watches
• Coin Op & Mechanical
• Coins
• Comic
• Costume Jewelry
• Country
• Deco & Decorative Arts
• Decoys
• Dolls & Accessories
• Eclectic
• Ephemera
• Fiesta & Depression
• Fishing & Sports Related
• Flow Blue & Majolica
• Folk Art
• Furniture
• Furniture Country
• Furniture English/Euro
• Furniture Oak
• Furniture Painted
• Furniture Period
• Furniture Victorian
• General Line
• Games, Toys and Trains
• Glass, China & Crystal
• Guns, Armour & Arms
• Hats & Hat Pins
• Jewelry & Gemstones
• Kitchen Related
• Lamps & Lighting
• Lithographs & Engravings
• Maps
• Marbles
• Marine & Nautical
• Maxfield Parrish
• Medical
• Memorabilia
• Metalware
• Military
• Miscellaneous/Other
• Musical
• Native American
• Optical
• Oriental / Orientalia
• Paper
• Pewter
• Photographica
• Postcards
• Pottery & Porcelain
• Primitives
• Prints & Posters
• Quilts
• Radios & Phonographs
• Rugs-Oriental & Indian
• Scientific Instruments
• Staffordshire
• Steiff & Teddy Bears
• Sterling & Silver Plate
• Stoneware & Yelloware
• Tools & Hardware
• Transportation
• Victorian
• Vintage Clothing
• Vintage Textiles & Linens
• Wallace Nutting
• Western Memorabilia
• Wicker
• Wrought Iron

C A T E G O R I E S

REGISTER TODAY!
➧ ➧

✔
✔
✔
✔
✔

✔
✔
✔

✔

✔

I prefer to renew
my dealer listing

each year by

❑ Mail ❑ Online


